
ELECTRIC-AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & -PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4008 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4008 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

{MAX-2120) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MA.W-13 
MA.W-29 
M.4.W-37 
MAX-35 
MAX-44 
MAX-48 
MAX-58 
MAX-04 
MAX-1007D 
MAX-1008S 

�W-1.2 
MAX-10095 
MAW-12 
MAX-lOlOD 

MN-21 
8X-Ol 

12X-201 
8X-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 
l2X-20l 

8X-830 
Comm. End 
MAX-2002A 
MA:D-1:1.0 

MZ-19 
X-390 

No. 
Used 

l 
l 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
� 
2 
1 
1 

Plate 
1 
1 
4 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Ins. Bushi ng 
Ins. Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy.-L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

r'rame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Assembly & Parts Used With 
Comm. End Plate Assy. 

Felt Pad 
Brush Spring 
Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-93L 
SS-1053 
8X-47 
BX-141 
SS-1057 
SS-54 
SS-57 
SS-59 
SS-60 
SS-61 
SS-4101 

12X-20l 
BX-467 
BX-830 

X-1272 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
4 
2 
4 

1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
Cl�,P Assy. 

#8-32x9/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#8-32 Hex. Nut 

Moving Core Assy. 
Rubber Cap 
Core 
Link Screw 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Spring 

Solenoid Starting Switch 
(See separate list for parts.) 
3/8 Lock Washer . 
l/4-20x3/B Hex. Hd. So. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
M.AD-93 
MAD-95 
MAD-2087A 
MAD-3099 
MAX-52 

ss-so 
BX-179 

12X-201 
X-401 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Yoke Spring 
Spring Retainer 
Yoke Assembly 
Starter Clutch Assy. 
Yoke Pin 
Link Pin 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Lock Wa sher 
l/16x3/8 Cotter Pin 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Th r ust Wa sher 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used W ith 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1101 
MP-41A 
�-715 
BX-794 

1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #l0-32xSquare Nut MAD-96 

MAW-2030 
MAW-:31 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assy. 1 2 3 4 5 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-548 

1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

U1Ul' 
4 Us& as required. 

I 
I :t-IAX-4008 

I 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are Cor reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be &llemblecl •• needed."' 

( I ssued 2-1-40 ) 

APPLICATION 

ChrySler Industrial 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Llst Bindet 



MAX-ZOOZA 

MAD-110 

" (F'o 
���}l 

61('-::18 

MAX-64 

MAw-13 

� 

·� 
X 
I 

� 
0 
0 
(X) 

(/) 

� 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
:;;v 
-

r 
r 

c 

� 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4009 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4009 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-3113) 
DK-451 GK-381 MAB-30 

MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAI-64 
:MAX-1007 
MAX-10088 
MAW-12 
MAX-1009S 
MAW-12 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
SW-763 
BX-61 
BX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 BROSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insula ting Block 
1 Termina l Post 
1 Equal izer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 
1 BPIJSH 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 BHIJSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. So. 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Look Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Kinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-75 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-76 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-2069 1 ARMA.'l'ORE ASSEMBLY 

MU-54 1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 2 3 4 5 

Swi toh Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2677A 
12X-201 

BX-830 
BX-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 STARTING SWITCH ASSY • 

1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. So. 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch & Parts Used With 

MAW-33 
MAW-70 
MAW-71 
MAW-72 
MAW-73 
MAW-74 
MAW-79 
MAW-2080 
MAW-3086 

BX-179 
12X-201 

X-261 

MAW-24 
·MAW-1078 
. MAW-77 
,_)iG-77A 

X-489 

MN-18 
PS-1104 
MN-21 
MP-41A 
BX-87 
BX-89 

X-196 
12X-199 

BX-311 
BX-715 
BX-794 
BX-865 

UNIT 

MAX-4009 

1 Pivot Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Fel t Retainer 
1 Felt Guard 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Starter Clutch Shaft Gear 
1 Starter Clutch Shaft 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 STARTER CLUTCH AsSY. 
1 3/B-16 :Hex·.· Nut· · - -� 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Ban d 
1 I�t�:rr�e<lAa t(;l_ PJ,�t�-��¥:. 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG • 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 1!4- Oiler =-Press in 

Type 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 l/4-20x7/8 Hex. Hd. So. 
2 l/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 1/4 Lock Washer 
3 �10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 10-32 Square Nut 
1 l/8 Pipe Plug 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-23-39) 

APPLICATION 

Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. Fil�ill 

"NOTE: Where pan numben are shown in parentbaia 
they are for reletence only. By atockins suD-pans the 
colD,- pan can be UleiDblecl u needed." 

Equipment & Pant Ust Binder 



l'tZ-;' 
/"fA)(· 3059 

� 

�r:: n 
PS-1104 \� 
-"�-�� 

� 
)> 
X 

I 

� 
0 
0 
� 

(f) 
-I 
)> 
:;o 
-I 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
;:o 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
;:o 
)> 
-I 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Frane & Field ·;;i th Terninal Post & 
Parts Used ·;rith 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(liAX-3121 ) 
DK-45 

GK-38 

J,:.l\.B-30 

l!.AW-13 

r,!.AW-29 

J:..l.A.','f-37 

1.!..\X-35 

EAX-44 
l•!.AX-48 

MAX-58 

EI\.X-64 

11AX-1007D 

J.LI\.X-1008S 

MA.'N-12 

1:AX-1009S 

li!.AW-12 

lli\.X-lOlOD 

llN-21 

8X-6l 

12X-20l 

BX-830 

M'N-20A 

12X-199 

12X-201 

8X-830 

1 2 3 4 5 

l Frane & Field Assy. 
l Insulating 'Nasher 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Field Connection Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- GROUIIDED 

4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulatin� ·:lasher 
1 3/8 Steel Washer 
1 Teminal Post 
1 Equa lizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U,L. 

1 Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L, 

1 BRUSH 

l FielQ Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
l 3/8 Lock ·;lasher 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock 'ilasher 
1 3/8 Lock Vlasher 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Conn. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

J:..lf_I\.X-30 59 

J:..iAD-110 

J:..!Z-19 

X-390 

1 Conn. End Plate Assy, 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembl y & Parts Used 'Nith 

MAK-61 

MAW-75 

lt .. 4.W-76 

MAW-2069 

MU,-54 

1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Thrust Vlasher 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Asse::J.bly & Parts Used .lith 

Part 
No. 

J;IA�;1-66R 

MU-37 

:..:S-4001 

l2X-l96 

8X-832 

l2X-1014 

SX-1372 
SX-321 

X-1270 

EB-48 
l:'i.A::I-24 
ivL'\.W-70 

I.L!l..':l-71 

EAW-72 

J.:J'\.W-84 

l."..i!.,.'.'/-87 

l::AX-1060 

l:A.;i-77 

MG-77A 

X-489 

!.:N-18 

PS-1105 

W�-21 

B:?-41A 
8X-89 

X-196 

l2X-l99 

X-261 

8X-311 

SX-464 

8X-505 

8X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used lJame of ?art 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Connector 
l 5/16 Plain �asher 
l SOLErTOID STARTI:�G �:'diTCH 
1 #10 Lock Hasher 
2 5/16-24 Hex, l'Jut 
2 5/16 Lock ·.;asher 
1 #10-32 Hex, Hut 
2 �l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd, Sc. 

2 #10 Skpf. 'ilasher 

hliscellaneous Parts 

l 
l 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
l 
l 

l 
l 

l 
1 

1 

l 
2 

3 

3 

2 

3 

1 
l 
1 

l 

B:slTDIX D:UVE 

Head Dan d 
Felt ·,;asher 
Felt i{etainer 
Felt Guard 
Bendix Drive Shaft 
Bendi x Shaft Gear 
Interaediate Plate Assy. 

A:SSORBEI;T BRONZE ERG. 
c\.BSORBE�:T BROlJZE ERG. 

l /4 Oiler - �ress ln 

Type 
Thrust \.l)asher 
Pinion Housing Assy, 

Dowel f'in 
Absorbent Bronze Br�. 

l/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
#10 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 
#6 ·;voodruff Key 
#l0-32x3/8 Rd, Hd. Screw 
l /4-20x3/4 Hex, Hd, Screw 
1/8 Pipe ?lug 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 5-23-39 ) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4010 Chrysler Marine 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



_M.A.X-30�9 

l'fZ·/9 
l"fA)I.- 3059 

MN-ZI 

� 

MAX-10100 

M..-...X-64 

MAX-10085 

MAW-13 

� 
:-i /� 

� 
>< 

I 

� 
0 
__, 

0 

(/) 
--i 
)> 
;v 
--i 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
--i 
0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
--i 
;v 

)> 
--i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4011 STARTING MO'fOR PARTS LIST !v:A.X-4011 

_,_�--·�·---------�------------

E'i'diue &:. J.t'ield Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(l;LU:-3121) l 
DK-45 l 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 l 
MAW-13 2 
M...I\.'N-29 4 
:MA'.'l-37 l 
!I.AX-35 l 
11A.X-44 1 
I!JAX-48 l 
!v'LU:-52 l 
l·:A.X-64 2 
MAX-l007D l 
MAX-l008S l 
MAW-12 l 
MAX- l009S l 
lf.A.W-12 l 
MAX-10lC'i 1 

MN-2} 2 
8X-6I 2 

12X-20} 1 
8X-830 l 
MW-20A 2 

l2X-l99 2 
l 2X-20l l 

8X-830 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
BRUSH ASSY.- GROUNDED 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating '\'lasher 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

BRUSH 
Fiel d Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
l/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

M .. U:-3059 
MA.D-110 

:W.Z-1 9 

X-3Sil.> 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

i:I:2.���-re Assembly & Parts Used With 

1-':AK-61 1 5/8 Steel 'i/asher 
J,lA'N-?5 1 Thrust '/lasher 
M.AW-76 1 Thrust "Hasher 
I,:.A.\'f-2069 1 Aru.IATURE ASS:EJ.1BLY 

MU-54 1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

MAW-66R 
]',TIJ-37 
SS-4001 

l2X-l96 

8X-832 
l2X-l0l4 

8X-1372 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EB-48 
MA'N-24 
Jfill.'/l-70 
l.l.!;.·.v -71 

l:..i\.V/-72 
l.t,;..W-84 

j,;A'.V-87 
HAX-1060 

::.i\.'!l-77 
!.1G-77A 

X-·�J39 

1IN-l8 
PS-1106 
MN-21 
i'd'-11A 
8X-87 
BX-89 

X-196 
l2X-l99 

X-261 
OX-311 
SX-505 

8X-7l5 
8X-794 

�-
- -·---

�rUT 
,-

t 
[._.:,X-4011 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
l SOLENOID STA.RTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 SkPf. Washer 

Y-iscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRI� ASSEMBLY 
1 Head Band 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Guard 
1 Bendix Drive Shaft 
1 Ben dix Shaft Gear. 
1 Inte�ediate Plate Assy. 
l ABSORBIDJT BROHZE ERG. 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
� l/4 Oiler - Press in 

Type 
1 Thrust \'rasher 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brs. 
1 l/4-20x7/8 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
2 l/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 1/4 Lock Washer 
2 #6 'Hoodruff Key 
3 #l0-32x3/8 �d. Hd. Screw 

1/8 Pipe Plug 
1 �10-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-23-39) 

Al'I'LICATION 

Chrvsler J,;arine 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers arc shown in paren!hesis 
they are for reference oe1ly. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed/' 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
)> 
>< 

I 

� 
MAX.-64 0 

....... 

....... 

(f) 
-1 
)> 
:;o 
-1 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
:;o 
-

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 
:;o 
)> 
-i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-Ll1'E EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4014 ST�ING KOTOB PARTS LIST MAX-4014 

l'rame & Field Aasembl� w1 th Terminal Post 

Pal;t 
No. 

(KU-2123) 
GK-3& 

1W3-30 
MAB-31 
KAB-85 
IU.K-80 
M&.W-13 
JIAW-29 
IIAW-5� 

KA.X-25 

IUX-47 
KA.X-58 
14U-1007D 
KU-10088 
M.lW-12 
IU.J:-1009S 
JUW-12 
KU-lOlOD 

MN-21 
W-37 
ex-e1 

X-1014 
SX-137-6 
141J-20B 

X-199 
X-1014 

SX-137& 

No. 
Used Name ot Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 l'rame & l'ield Aasy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 l'ield Connection Ins. 
1 Inaulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Washer 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ina. 

2 FlelQ Coil Connector 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
1 l'ield Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 l'ield Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - u.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. So. 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l'rame Screw 
2 1/4 Look Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used W1 th 

JIAX-20028 1 Camm. End Plate Assy. 
�110 1 l'elt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4-Hinged Top 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name ot Part 

JUK-&1 
JIAW-2090 
IIAB-35 

140-54 
X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 .&.ruB ture Assy. 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woo4rutt Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6Rl 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

12X-196 1 #10 Lock Washer 
BX-832 2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

12X-1014 2 5/16 Lock Washer 
BX-1372 1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2X-321 2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. So. 

X-1270 2 #10 Skpt. Washer 

KBA-12 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
14AW-24A. 

PS-1109 
MAB-88 

IIP-4U 
X-48V 

2X-715 
2X-794. 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Head Band 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze. Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32%1 1/4 Rd. Hd. So. 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 " 

(Issued 1-19�7) 

Priaced ill u.s. A. l'ile .. 

l!qaipmeat a: .._. Lilli BiDder 



MAX-4014 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



.. "";.;..--

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4015 STARTING l;;OTOR PARTS LIST M.A.A-4015 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MA.X-45 
(MAX-2116) 

DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
:MAW-39 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007 
MAX-1008S 
MAW-12 
MAX-1009S 
MA.W-12 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
SW-764 
8X-61 
SX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 
8X-467 

X-1272 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Bracket 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Insulating '.'fasher 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins, 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- GROUNDED 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 FIELD COIL Assy.-L.R. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil Assy.-L.L, 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Hd, Sc. 
1 3/8-16 Hex, Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock V/asher 
2 l /4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 1/ 4 Skpf. Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 
MA.X-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAW-31 1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

MU-54 * Thrust Washer - 1/32" �nick 
MU-54A * Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
MU-54B * Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Starting Switch & Parts Used With 

SW-2813 1 STARTING SWITCH ASSY. 
12X-201 1 3/8 Lock Washer 

SX-830 1 3/8-16 Hex, Nut 
BX-321 2 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch & Parts Used With 

Part 

No. 

l,:A.D-3099 

J:.A.W-33 

l.:A.':I-2089 

BX-179 

l2X-201 

l.:.C\'N-24 

lrr:!-18 

PS-10901\. 

MP-41A 

8X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used 1;:.t:1e of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 S���TE� CLt�Crt ASSY. 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Asserc.b1y 
1 3/B-16 Hex; Nut 
1 3/8 Lock ':lasher 

J.:isce1laneous Pflrts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion IIousins Assy. 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG, 
1 #10-32x1 1/4 Rd. Jrd, Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Hut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-23-39 ) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MA.X-4015 Chrysler Dlil So to 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-paru the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



8X.-4fo7 

X-1272. 

-----

X-390 

K-38 

MAX-1007 

MAW-12 

MAW-ZS 

MAX-"4 

MAW-13 

� 

8X-830 

MAX-10096 

QK- 38 

SW-2813 

� 

� 

MAX-58 

� 
)> 
X 

I 

� 
0 
___. 

01 

(/) 
� 
)> 
:;;o 
� 
-

z 

(j) 
� 
0 
� 
0 
:;;o 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
� 
:;;o 
)> 
� 
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LI1E EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4016-A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4016-A 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

( MAX-2115) l 
GK-38B 4 

MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-52 2 
MAX-14 1 
MAX-21 1 
MAX-35 1 
MAX-43 1 
MAX-44 1 
MAX-58 1 
JIAX-64 2 
MAX-1007B 1 
MAX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 1 
IIAX-1009S 1 
IIAW-12 1 
IIAX-10108 1 

IIN-21 2 
8X-61 2 

12X-201 1 
BX-8:10 1 

. :r.rR -20A 2 
12X-199 2 
12X-201 1 

BX-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Connection Ins. 
Terminal 
Term. Post Ins. Washer 
Ins. "Rasher 
Terminal Post 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 

Bruah 
Field Coil Asay.-L.L. 

Bruah 
Field Coil • U.R 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Screw 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Hut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Hut 

Cotnm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
:MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

Armature 
IIAD-96 
M.AW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-.54A 
MU-548 

1 Comm. End Plate Asay. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spr ing 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 
Assembly & Parts Used With 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

** Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
** Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
** Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

** Use as required. 

Switch Assemblz & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name o f  Part 

SS-116L 
* 

* 

SS-59 
SS-61 

* 

12X-201 
8X-467 
8X-830 

X-1272 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

(See separate list for parts.) 
1 Moving Core Assy. 
1 Link Screw 
1 Spring 
1 Core 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembl & Parts Used With 
MAD-2087 1 Yoke Assembly 
MAD-3099 1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
MAD-102 1 Shift Collar 
MAD-105 1 Shift Spring 
MAD-106 1 Lock Spring Ring 
MAX-37 1 Gasket 
MAX-38 1 Dust Cover 
MAX-39 1 Dust Plate 
KAX-41 1 Yoke Pivot Bushing - 1 1/4 L. 
MAX-42 1 Yoke Pivot Bushing - 1 9/16 L. 
MAX-46 1 Yoke Spring 

SS-56 1 Link Pin 
8X-97 1 5/16-18x3 1/4 Hex. Hd. Screw 
BX-147 1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
BX-311 4 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-401 1 l/16x3/8 Cotter Pin 
12X-1014 1 5/16 Lock Washer 

X-1270 4 #10 Skpf. Washer 

W-24 
KH-18 
PS-1094 
IIP-41A 
BX-715 
BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-8-37 J ) 

Assembly Starting Core Core 
No. Switch Assembly 

IIAX-4016 SS-4104 SS-1057A SS-57 
MAX-4016A SS-4203 SS-1128 SS-128 

• See table showing parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Princcd in U.S. A. File ill 

"NOTE: Where .-n numhen are shown in .-renthaiJ 
rhey are lOr relere�Ke only. By.-:lcloasab-pana die 
complece pan can be auembled u needed.'" 

Equipment & Pans Ust Binder 



MAX -Z002 /---­
l'fZ-19 :::::::o----

� SS-1;) h 

� 

� � �-
1'1A:X-!009$ _ 

�-­
� 

� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
-

0. 

> 
(/) 

� 
� 
-

z 

(j) 
� 
0 
--1 

0 
;;;v 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-I 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LIS1'S 
MAX-4018 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4018 

Frame & Field Assembl� With Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Armature Auembl:t & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

( MAX-2124) 
GK-38 

r.u.B-30 
:.tAB-3 1 
MAB-85 
MAK-80 
:.AW-13 

MA',V-29 
MAW-52 
YAX-47 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-10070 
MAX-1008S 
MAW-12 
MAX-l009S 
MAW-12 
MAX-10100 

MN-21 
MU-37 

SX-61 
X-1014 

BX-1�76 
MU-37 

IIW-20 
X-199 
X-1014 

3X-1376 

Comm. End 

!UX-2002E 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

No. No. 
Used Name of Part 

Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Plate 

1 
1 
4 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ina. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Brush Aaay. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ina. 
Terminal Post 
E�,Lualizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil • U.L. 
Field Coil Aaay. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Aasy. • L. L. 

Brush 
Field Coil • U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
5/16 ·Plain Washer 
#10-32x7/ 16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

5/16 Plain Washer 
Frame Screw 
1/. 4 Lock Washer 
5{16 Lock 'Rasher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Assemblz & Parts Used With 

Comm. End Plate Assy. 
Felt Pad 
Brush Spring 
Oiler - 1/ 4 Hinged Top 

1 2 3 4 5 

MAK-61 
MAW-2091 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-12 
MAB-1024 

KN-18 
P S-1110 
IIP-41A 

X-715 
SX-794 

Princed in U.S. A. 

l 2 3 4 5 

l 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
l Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscel laneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
l Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg . 
l ll0-32xl �4 Rd. Hd. So. 
l 110-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 9.S-37 ) 

Fileic 
Equipmeol & Pans Usc Binder 

"NOTE: Where pare numbers ace shown in parenthesis 
they ace for reference only. By scockiog sub-pans the 
complece pan can be asxmblod as needed." 



� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
-

00 

(/) 

> 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
� 
0 
::::c 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
� 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LIS1J 
MAX-4019 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4019 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2125) 1 
GK-38 4 

lv!AB-30 1 
�.\AB-83 1 
i{.AF-31 1 
MAF-48 1 
MAF-48A 1 
�IAW-13 2 
MAN-29 4 
MAW-52 1 
�lAX-58 1 
MAX-61 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-10070 l 
MAX-lOOBS 1 
�!AW-12 1 
MAX-l009S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
BX-61 2 
MW-20 2 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 :5 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. Washer 
Ir.3. Bushing 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Washer 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Equalizer 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

B rush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x7/16 F lat Hd. Screw 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assemblz & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002E 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Co�m. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-61 
MAW-2091 

MU-54 
X-261 

Switch 

MU-37 
SW-1735 
SW-735 
SW-736 
6X-ll9 

X-196 
6X-794 
SW-37378 

X-196 
BX-311 

EBA-12 
MAB-1024 

MN-18 
PS-1110 
MP-41A 

X-715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Armatur e Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Assem bly & Parts Used With 

1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Switch Control Bracket Assy. 
1 Sw. Control Bracket - R.H. 
1 Sw. Control Bracket - L.H. 
1 #10-32xl/ 2 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 
1 Starting Switch 
4 #10 Lock Washer 
4 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 9-8-:57 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complece pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MZ - jg 

.5W-1-,�5 

I#X-794 

�)(-JJ9 

SW-73� 

MAX:·I001D 

� 

MAX-cr-4 

MAW-13 

MAX-58 

� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
...... 

-o 

(/') 

> 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
:;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-1 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4020,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4020,A 

& Parts sed With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2120) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38B 4 

MAB -30 1 
MA':.'-13 � 
MA'.'i-29 4 
MAW-3? l 
.MA..'\:-35 1 
MAX-44 1 
MAX-48 1 
MAX-58 1 
M.AX-64 2 
1lAX-l007D l 
MAX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 l 
11AX-l009S l 
MA\1-12 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-61 2 

12X-201 l 
SX-830 ::. 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 
12X-201 l 

8X-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating '."/asher 
3/8 Ste e l  Washer 
'l'e rminal Post 
Equalize r 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x7/16 Flat Ed. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Vlas her 
3/8-16 Hex. Rut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Was her 
3/8 Lock Washer 
;)/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm, End Plate Asse mbly & Parts Use d  'Nlth 

MAX-2002A 
MAD-llO 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oile r - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Arn:ature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAiV-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
k'U-54A 
r.ru-54B 

1 Thrust Washe r 
l Arnat.ure Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

** Thrust Washer - J/32" Thick 
** Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
** Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

l 2 3 4 5 

** Use as required. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-ll7L 
* 

12X-201 
8X-467 
BX-830 

X-1272 

Starte r 

MAD-93 
MAD-95 
M.AD-3099 
11A'Ii-2092 
M.AX-52 

SS-55 
8X-179 

12X-201 
X-401 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1111 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Startinc Switch 

(Se e se parate list for parto) 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. :;c:-ew 
2 3/8- 16 Hex. Nut 
4 1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Clutch Assembly & Parts rse d  With 

1 Yoke Spring 
1 Spring Washer 
1 Starte r Clutch Assy. 
l Yoke Assemb ly 
l Yoke Pin 
1 Link Pin 
l 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
l 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 l/15x3/8 Cotter.Pin 

Mis ce llaneous Parts 

l Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion �ousing Assy. 
l Abs orbe nt Bronze B��. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. scre w 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

M.AX-4020 
MAX-4020A 

(Issued 10-18-39\ 

Starting 
Switch 

SS-4106 t 
SS-4206 

For service use SS-4206. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where parr numbers are shown in paren!hesis 
rhey are for reference only. By stocking sub-pariS !he 
complete parr can be assembled as needed." 

Equipmenr & PariS LiS! Binder 



SS-111L 

cr 

4K-.JlJlf 

MAVV-/0! 

MAX-11107/J 

MlfW·Z� 

MAX-�4 

MAW-Z9 

MAW-13 
4K 388 

MI1)(-J009S 

�------- 1= 
.
. � ··.:·i 

� 

1'1N-21 

,··f"W·20,2, 

GK-!IBlf 

MAX-IC/00 

MAW-13 

MAW-29 

MAX·t.4 

" 

� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
� 
0 

> 
V> 

> 
:;:c 
-t -

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-t 
0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-t 
:;u 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4021 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST i�AX-4021 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Ueed 

( MAX-2124) 1 
GK-38 4 

!.:AB-30 1 
:viAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 
MA'.V-13 2 
!YlAN-29 4 
MAW-:52 1 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
!V:AX-1007D 1 
MAX-10083 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-1009S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 
BX-61 2 

X-1014 1 
BX-1:376 1 
MW-20 2 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1:376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating ·.vasher 
Insulatin g Bushing 
In�ulatin g  Washer 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Tt:lrminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L . R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
5/ 16 Plain Washer 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/ 16-24 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock 'Nasher 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

.::C:..::o:::mrn::.:.:..:•:.._:En=d=-=P'-'l:.:a=.t;:;,;e::;......:A:.::s::..s::..e=:m=.b=l �arts Used With 
MAX-2002C 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oller - 1/ 4 Hinged Top 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used ·.nth 

Part 
No. 

MAK-61 
MAW-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA -12 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1089A 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Armat ure Assembly 
1 Br g. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembl y 
1 Int ermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 �bso rbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-:32 Square Nut 

1 2 :3 4 5 

( Issued 9-8-:37 ) 

Printtd in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Ust Binder 



MAW-13 

HAW-Se 

MAX-64 MAX-64 

MAB-30 

MAW-12 

GK-38 

� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
t\..) 
...... 

(/') 

> 
;v 
-1 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
;v 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-1 
::;:v 
)> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

KAX-4022 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4022 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post & 
Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MA.X-3121) 
DK-45 
GK-38B 

MAB-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAX-35 
MAX-44 
MAX-48 
M.AX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007D 
MAX-1008S 
MAW-12 
MAX-1009S 
MA.W-12 
MAX-lOlOD 

MN-21 
SX-61 

12X-201 
SX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 
12X-201 

SX-830 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 3/8 Steel Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 Brush 
J Field Coil - U.R. 
� Dowel Pin 
2 #10�32x7/16 Flat Bd. Sc. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-75 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-76 1 Thrust Washer 
KAW-2069 1 �ature Assy. 

MU-54 1 rhrust Washer - 1/32• Thick 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAW-66R 
W-37 
SB-4001 

12X-196 
SX-832 

12X-1014 
SX-1372 
SX-321 

:X:-.)..270 

EBA-17 
MA.W-24 
KA.W-70 
KA.W-71 
MAW-72 
MAW-84 
KA.W-87 
M.AX-1060 
KA.W-77 

MG-77A 
:X:-48� 

:MN-18 
PS-1105 
KN-21 
KP-41A 
S:X:-89 

:X:-196 
12X-l99 

:J:-261 
SX-311 
SX-464 
SX-505 
SI-715 
SX-794: 

No. 
!sed Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Solenoid Starting SWitch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Look Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Guard 
1 Bendix Drive Shaft 
1 Bendix Shaft Gear 
1 Intermediate Plate Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 l/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 t4 Lock Washer 
2 Woodrut� Key 
3 0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 l/4-20x3/4 Hex. Hd. Screw 
1 �8 Pipe Plug 
1 10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 � 

(Issued 11-22-38) 

Priated ia U.S. A. File ia 

"NOT£: Where pan aambers are 1bowo ia pareDibeais 
ther ue lor refaeace oaly. By IIOCkiaJ �aD-puu the 
com.,- pan caa be -bled .. Deeded." 

Equipm..-t a: Patti IJa Biaclu 



�-w ..... � �� 

MN-ZI 

� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
� 
� 

Ul 

)! 
� -
z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
;u -
I 
I 

c 
Ul 
-1 

� -
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4023 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4023 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 

& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-3121) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAX-35 1 
MAX-44 1 
MAX-48 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008S 1 

MAW-12 1 
MAX-1009S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-61 2 

12X-201 1 
8X-830 1 

MW-20A 2 
12X-199 2 
12X-201 1 

8X-830 1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
BRUSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 
Pole Piece 
Insulatmg Bushmg 
Insulating Washer 
3 j8 Steel Washer 
Terminal I- ost 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U .L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L .R. 

BRUSH 
Field Cml Assy. - L .L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U .R. 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x7 j16 Flat Hd. Screw 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-75 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW -76 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW -2069 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

MU-54 1 Thrust Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

AW-66R 1 
MU-37 1 

SS-4001 1 
12X-196 1 

8X-832 2 
12X-1014 2 

8X-1372 1 
8X-321 2 

X-1270 2 

1 2 3 4 5 

Connector 
5/16 Plain Washer 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5j16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 SkpL Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-17 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-1711 1 
AW-24 1 
AW-70 1 
AW-71 1 
AW-72 1 
AW-84 1 
AW-87 1 
AX-1060 1 
AW-77 1 
MG-77A 1 

X-489 1 
MN-18 1 
PS-1106 1 

MN-21 1 
MP-41A 1 
8X-87 1 
8X-89 2 

X-196 3 
12X-199 3 

X-261 2 
8X-311 3 
8X-505 1 
8X-715 1 
8X-794 1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
Lock Washer 
Hd. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
Shaft Spring Screw 
Compression Sleeve 
Driving Head 
DRIVING SPRING 
Take Up Spring 
S-A Assembly 

Head Band 
Felt .'vasher 
Felt Retainer 
Felt Guard 
Bendix Drive Shaft 
Bendix Shaft Gear 
Intermediai:e Plate Assy. 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Thrust Washer 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 

1j4-20x7 j8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
1/4-20x1 Hex. Hd. Screw 
#lO Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 
#6 :voodruff Key 
#10-32x3j8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/8 Pipe Plug 
#10-32x1 1/4 .c1d. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-12-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



BX-830 
�' 
MAX-.35 
�' 

MN-2/ , 

-�\ 
MU-54 

------; 

f>'M� qoH 4023 

FILE 
ff-35Z 

� 
>< 

I 

� 
0 
� 
w 

(f) 
-f 
)> 

� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-f 
0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-f 
;v 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4023M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX -4023M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-3121A) 1 
GK-38C 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-37A 1 
MAX-35 1 

MAX-48A 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007F 1 
MAX-1008B 1 
MAX-1009B 1 
MAX-1010F 1 

MN-21A 2 
MN-47B 1 

WSE-41 1 

12X-201 2 
8 X-2845 2 
8 X-2889 2 

MW-20C 2 
12X-199 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term, Stud, 
3/8 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud 3/8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7j16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-3059D 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MAD-110 1 Felt 
MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61A 1 

MAW-75A. 1 
MAW-76 1 
MAW-2069M 1 

MU-54 1 
X-261 2 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, C omm. 
End 
Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
ARMATURE 
Washer, Thrust 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switeh Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 1 
SSP-4001M 1 
12X-196 1 
12X -1014 2 

BX-2843 2 
SX-2853 1 
SX-20 2 

X-1270 2 

Connector 
SWITCH, SOLENOID 

Lockwasher, #10 
Lockwasher, 5/16 
Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
Nut, Hex, #10-32 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
EBA-17A 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

EB-108A 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806A 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 

EB-7807A 1 
EB-7819 SA 1 
EB-8503A 1 
EB-8705A 1 SPRING: DRIVE 

Ring, Take Up EB-8734A 1 
EBA-1711A 1 Shaft & Pinion 

MAB-1024N 1 Band, Cover 
MAW-70 1 Washer, Felt, Int. Plate 

Retainer, Felt Washer, Int. 
Plate 

MAW-71A 1 

MAW-72A 
MAW-84A 
MAW-87 
MAX-1060A 
MAW-77 

MG-77A 

X-489A 

MN-18 
PS-1106A 

MN-21A 
MP-41A 

8X-21 

19X-89 

12X-196 
12X-199 

BX-2873 

BX-2875 

8X-2892 

1 Guard, Felt Washer, Int. Plate 
1 Shaft, Bendix Drive 
1 Gear, Bendix Shaft 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 BEARING ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press 

In, 1/4 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
3 Screw, Retainer, R d. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
3 Screw, Housing, Hex. Hd. 

1j4-20x1 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer, Sc. #10 
3 Lockwasher, Housing Sc., 1/4 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S 

NOTE: - Part numbers shown in parenthesis 
are not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4023M Chrysler (Marine) 

(Issued 1-19-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part number< are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
!.iAX-4025 STARTIHG �:OTOR :'ARTS LIST MA-X-4025 

: rane &: Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used �ith 

P art No. 
��o. D3ed 

(!!hX-2121) 1 
:,!\.-45 1 
GK-3GB 4 

;,i_:.. 'N -13 2 
1.: . .:.. ·,v- 2 9 4 
··'lAW -37 1 
i-AAN-52 1 
1-cAX-35 1 
:.!AX-44 1 
:/.AX-48 1 
:.!AX-.58 1 
��X-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
!.!AX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 1 
:AAX-1009S 1 
MA'N-12 1 
:>IAX-lOlOD 1 

:W-21 2 
8X-61 2 

12X-201 1 
8X-830 1 
J,f.V-20A 2 

12X-l99 2 
12X·201 1 

BX-!3:30 1 

l>ane of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating �asher 
Pole Piece Screw 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. 'Nasher 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
:3/8 Lock Washer 
:3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock 'Nasher 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used 'Nith 

MAK-IJl 1 5/8 Steel ·.vasher 
MA'N-75 1 Thrust \!/asher 
MA'.V-76 1 Thrust Washer 
'ftJ..'N-2069 1 Armature Assembly 

:.ru-54 1 Thrust Washer - 1/3211 Thick 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
!AA:i-GGR 1 Connector 

;.m-37 1 5/16 Plain '.'lasher 
SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

l2X-196 1 #10 Lock Washer 
GX-332 2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

12X-1014 2 5/16 Lock Washer 
BX-1372 1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
8X-321 2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used 

EBA-16 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7805 1 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 

EB-7!319S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-1611 1 
MAW-24 1 
!>IAW-70 1 
MAW-71 1 
MAW-72 1 
MAW-84 1 
MAW-87 1 
MAX-lOGO 1 
MAW-77 1 

MG-77A 1 
X-489 1 

MN -1!3 1 
PS-1105 1 
MN-21 1 
MP -41A 1 
8X-89 2 
8X-196 3 

12X-l99 3 
X-261 2 

SX-311 3 
8X-464 1 
8X-505 1 
8X-715 1 
8X-794 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bendix Drive Assy. 

Lock 'Nasher 
Driving Spring 
Hd. Sp. Bolt or sc. 
Shaft Spring Sc. 
Compression Sleeve 
Driving Head 
'I'ake Up Spring 
S-A Assembly 

Head Band 
Felt 'Nasher 
Felt Retainer 
Felt Guard 
Bendix Drive Shaft 
Bendix Shaft Gear 
Intermediate Plate Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1/4 Oiler Press in Type 

Thrust 'Na·sher 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

l/4-20xl Hex. Rd. Sc. 
#10 Lock Washer 
1/4 Leek Nasher 
#6 Woodruff Key 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l/4-20x3/4 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
1/B Pipe Plug 
#10-32xl 1/4 F.d. Hd. Sc. 
,f}0-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-30-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



MAX-4025 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4026 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST JlAX-4026 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post & 
Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2121) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38B 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAX-35 1 
MAX-44 1 
11AX-48 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-lOOBS 1 
MAW-12 1 
Y.LAX-1009S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
BX-61 2 

12X-201 1 
BX-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

l2X-l9cJ 2 
l2X-201 1 

BX-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connecti on Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-75 
MAW-76 
MAW-2069 

MU-54 

1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Thrust �asher - 1/3 2" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAW-66R 
MU-37 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-l014 
BX-1372 
BX-321 

x-'1.270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 � 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Solenoid Starting SWitch 
1 #10 Lock washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #l0-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

M iscellaneous Parts 

EBA-16 
.MA'ti-24 
MAW-70 
MAW-71 
MA'.Y-72 
MA.W-84 
MAW-87 
MAX-1060 
MAW-77 

MG-77A 
X-489 

MN-18 
PS-1106 
MN-21 
MP-41A 
BX-87 
SX-89 

X-196 
12X-199 

X-261 
BX-311 
BX-505 
BX-715 
BX-794 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Guard 
1 Bendix Drive Shaft 
1 Bendix Shaft Gear 
1 Intermediate Plate Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in T,ype 
1 Thrust \'lasher 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 l/4-20X7/8 Hex. Hd. Sorew 
2 l/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 1/4 Lock Washer 
2 #6 Woodruff Key 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 fiB Pip8 Plug 
1 l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-22-38) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Wh£n pan numh£n are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stodcins sub-paru the 
complete put can be auembled u needed." 



MAX-4026 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4026M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4026M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2121A) 1 
GK-38C 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-12 t 2 
MAW-13 t 2 
MAW-37A 1 
MAX-35 1 

MAX-48A 1 
MAX-58 1 
M AX-64 2 
MAX-1007F 1 
MAX-1008B 1 
MAX-1009B 1 
MAX-1010F 1 

MN-21A 2 
MN-47B 1 

WSE-41 1 

12X-201 2 
BX-2845 2 
BX-2889 2 

MW-20C 2 
12X-199 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
3/8 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7 j16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002L 1 Head Assembly, Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MAW-75A 1 
MAW-76 1 
MAW-2069M J. 

MU-54 1 
X-261 2 

End 
Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
ARMATURE 
Washer, Thrust, 1j32" thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 1 Connector 
SSP-4001M 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

SX-2843 2 Nut, Hex. 5j16-24 
SX-2853 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
BX-20 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. 

EBA-16A 
EB-108A 
EB-7805A 
EB-7806A 
EB-7807A 
EB-7819SA 
EB-8503A 
EB-8734A 

EBA-1611A 
MAB-1024N 
MAW-70 
MAW-71A 

MAW-72A 

MAW-84 A 
MAW-87 
MAX-1060A 
MAW-77 

MG-77A 

X-489A 

MN-18 
PS-1106A 

MN-21A 
MP-41A 

8X-21 

19X-89 

12X-196 
12X-199 

8X-2873 

8X-2875 
8X-2892 

Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
2 Lockwasher 
1 SPRING, C.d.IVE 
1 Screw, Sprmg, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Ring, Take Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Felt, Int. Plate 
1 Retainer, Felt Washer, Int. 

Plate 
1 Guard, Felt Washer, Int. 

Plate 
1 Shaft, Bendix Drive 
1 Gear, Bendix Shaft 
1 Bearing Assy., Int. 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press 

in, 1/4 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E, 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
3 Screw, Retamer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
3 Screw, Housing, Hex. Hd. 

1/4-20x1 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 
3 Lockwasher, Housing Sc., 1/4 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Sq. #10-32 
1 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

NOTE: - Part numbers shown in parenthesis 
are not recommended for service. 

UNIT I APPLICATION 

MAX-4026M I Chrysler (Marine) 

(Issued 1-19-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4028 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4028 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

( MAX-2126) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007 
MAX-1008S 
MAW-12 
MAX-1009S 
MAW-12 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
SW-763 
SX-61 
SX-830 
MW-20 

X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Bloc� 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002E 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/6411 Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

SW-26778 1 
X-201 1 

SX-830 1 
SX-321 2 

X-1270 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Starting Switch Assy. 

3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used 'Nith 

MAD-95 
MAW-95 
MAW-2096 
MAW-3099 
MAX-52 

SX-179 
X-201 

MAB-1024 
MN-18 
PS-1119 
MP-41A 

X-715 
SX-794 

1 Spring Retainer 
1 Yoke Spring 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
1 Yoke Pin 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-16-40) 

Unit Application 

MAX-4028 Studebaker 

Printed in U.S. A. File ill 

"NOTE: Where part num hers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as neeiled." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



I 

MfiD-110 11� 

� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
t-V 
(X) 

(f) 
--f 
;;v 
)> 
--f 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
AJ 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-I 
AJ 
)> 
-I 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAJC-403l,A,B STARTING MOTOR ?ARTS LIST 

PRELTh!INARY 

MAJC-403l,A,B 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

( MAX-2ll3A ) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-l3l 
MAW-29 
MA.W-37 
:lvlAW-39 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
Y..A.X-1007 
MAX-lOOBS 
MAW-l2l 
MAX-l009S 
MAW-l2t 
MAJC-1010 

MN-21 
SW-763 
8X-6l 
BX-830 
M.W-20A 

l2X-l99 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
l Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Insulating Block 
l Terminal Post 
l Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil Assy.- L.R. 
l Brush 
l Field Coil Assy.- L.L. 
l Brush 
l Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
l 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 l/4 Lock washer 

Corum. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 l Corum. End Head Assembly 
MAD-110 l Felt Pad 

M.Z-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 l Thrust Washer 
MAW-2030 l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAW-31 l Armature Shaft Spacer 

M.U-54 + Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
M.U-54A + Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
M.U-54B + Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2677A 
l2X-20l 

BX-830 
BX-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used 

l 
l 
l 
2 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Wash er 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAW-33 
* 
* 

BX-179 
l2X-20l 

l Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
l 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
l 3/B Lock Washer 

MAW-24 ·
MN-18 
PS-l090S 
M.P-4lA 
BX-715 
BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 

Assembly 
No. 

MAJC-4031 
M.AX-403lA 
M.AX-4031B 

1 Thrust Washer 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l ABSORBENT BR011ZE BRG. 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 1-19-42 ) 

Yoke 
Assembly 

MAW-2103A 
MAW-2103 
MAW-2103 

Starter 
Clutch 

MAW-3132 
MAD-3099 
M.AW-3132 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

l SERVICE BRUSH SET MAW-2012S. 

+ Use as requi red. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4031 _._A_._ B Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where parr numbers are shown in parenthesis 
rhey are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts rhe 
complete parr can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans Li.sr Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4032 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4032 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Usea With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2118) 1 
GK-:58 4 

MAB-:30 1 
�.!AB-:31 l 
llAB-85 1 
:.�AK-80 1 
'!AW-13 2 
!U•W-29 4 
HAX-47 1 
;.!A),.-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
!,!AX-1007D 1 
f.!AX-l008S 1 
!.!AW -12 1 
l.:AX-10093 1 
MA'.V-12 1 
MAX-lOlOD 1 

:,:N -21 2 
:�u -:37 1 
BX-61 2 

X-1014 1 
bX•l:376 1 
MW-20 2 

x-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1:376 1 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Ins. Washer 
Brush Ass�. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil • U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. • L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil As s y . - L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
J:owel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#lC-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16·24 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock 'Nasher 
5/16 L<lck Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

:.lAX-2002D 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
�Z-19 4 Brush Spring 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & f!rts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-61 
MAW-2064 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 

MN-18 
PS-1129 
MP-41A 

X-715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 5/8 Steel 'Nasher 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
l #13 'Noodruf f Key 
Miscellaneous Parts 
l Bandix Urive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assy. 
l Thrust 'Nasher 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l #10·32xl 1/4 Rd . Hd. Sc. 
l #10-32 Squ are Nu t 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued ll-30•37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: W'here part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAX-4032 STARTf'NG MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 

1t 
V) 

<I � 

� 
� 0 

"' ' " 

� ' " ' 
Ill 

] 
' '1: 

' 

I() >< l:: l:: 
" "l 
'1: � "' 

� � l:: 
� 

0 
"' 
' 

Ill 
'1: 

l:: 

� 
'I) 
., 

:� 
� 

II) I 

� � >I Cll l:: 

i 
' 0 <t 

"' I 't 
" 

� t I, 
>3 

� � I " 

" I 1\j 

<t � i: l:: 
� <t 

l:: t 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4033 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4033 

Fra me & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name or Part 

IMAX-2124) 
�K-38 

MAB-30 
;{!AB-31 

ii.AB-85 

:.'AK-80 

�:A'N-13 

MA'N-29 

:.:AW-52 

i-I.AX-26 

MAX-47 
;viAX-58 

MAX-1007D 

MAX -l008S 
MAW-12 
1f.AX-1009S 

1/tAW-12 

MAX-lOlOD 
MN-21 
�lU-37 
8X-61 

X-1014 
BX-1376 
MW-20 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

Comm. End 

MAX-2002C 

:'r'.J..D-llO 
MZ-19 

X-390 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Fie ld Assy. 
4 Pule Piece Screw 
1 � dld Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Washer 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 5/16 Pla in Washer 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 -24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Ass emb ly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

l 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
�:AK-61 
MAW-2105 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 

PS-1133 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
SX-794 

1 
1 
2 
l 

5/ 8 Steel Washer 
Armature As"<91"8ly 
Thrust ·:;, < r•<:::r 
#6 Noodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy . 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinjon Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10 -32x l 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 6 -lfl-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAX-IOO,D 

caK�.5e 

""'AX·Z" 

� 

GK-3e 

� 

� 
)> 
X 

I 

.t=... 
0 
w 
w 

(f) 
-i 
)> 
;v 
-i 

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-i 
;v 

)> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4034 STARTr:t.U MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4034 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Part s Used \'lith 

Part 
I�r.) • 

(EA.X-3115) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

'MAB-3C 
!:.\W-13 
1�A'.V-29 
Mf,.''f-3? 
llA'N-39 
!.L<\..X-49 
l!J.A:X-58 
MAX-64 
M..\X-100? 
HA .. �-10088 
MA.'fl-12 
1:A.X-l009S 
l.:AW-12 
l:L.U:-1010 

Mll-21 
'S\'1-?63 
8X-61 
8X-830 
t!:.'f-20:\ 

12X-l99 

no, 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Fi eld Assy. 
1 Ins. 'ilasher 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grow1ded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Ins. Block 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L . R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U,R, 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x? /16 nat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock 'Nasher 

Com:n. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 1 Cornm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

l.rl.-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used Jith 

MAK-61 1 5/8 Steel 'Hasher 
MAW-75 1 Thrust ·;vasher 
MA'N-76 1 Thrust Washer 
'I.�W-2069 1 Armature Assembl y 

!ill-54 l Thrust 'dasher 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used ','{i th 

SW-2677A 
12X-201 

BX-830 
8X-321 

X-1270 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

S tarting Switch Assy. 
3/8 Lock �Hasher 
3/8-16 Hex, Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. ·,crasher 
1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MA'H-33 
lvlAW-70 
lv'!AW-71 
l.lAW-72 
MAW-73 
MIJ.W-74 
LlAW-100 
MAW-2097 
MAW-3086A 

8X-179 
12X-201 

X-261 

MAW-24 
MAW-1078 
'MAW-77 

ID-77A 
X-489 

MN-18 
PS-1134 
MN-21 
MP-41A 
8X-87 
8X-89 

X-196 
12X-199 

8X-311 
8X-715 
8X-794 
8X-865 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Felt 'ils.sher 
1 Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Guard 
1 Thrust washer 
1 Starter Clutch Shaft Gear 
1 Starter Clutch Shaft 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Intermediate Pla te A ssy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg, 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 l/4-20x7/8 Hex. Hd, Screw 
2 l/4-20xl Hex. Hd, Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 1/4 Lock Washer 
3 �10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10-32 Square Nut 
1 1/8 Pipe Plug 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 2-1-40 ) 

UIITT APPLICATION 

J.LIJ.X-4034 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. file in 

"NOTE: Where parr numbers are shown in parenrhesis 
they are for reference only. By slacking sub-pariS the 
complere pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipmenl & Parrs Lis! Binder 



I 

l'fZ-19 /_ 
NAX- 3059 

� 
�� 

� 
)> 
X 

I 

.r:a.. 
0 
w 
.r:a.. 

Vl 

� 
;v 
-1 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
;v 
-

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
-I 
;v 
)> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-40:55 STARTilW MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-40:55 

Frame & Fie ld Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Use d With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

( MAX-3129 ) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38B 4 

MAW-1:5 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-52 1 
MAX-35 1 
MAX-44 1 
MAX-48 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-10070 1 
MAX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-1009S 1 
li'.AW-12 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-61 2 

12X-201 1 
8X-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 
12X-201 1 

SX-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 :5 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Connection Ins. 
Ins. Washer 
:5/8 Steel Washe r 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/6-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End 
MAX-3059 
'ti.AD-110 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top. 

Arm�ture Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-75 
MAW-76 
MAW-2069 

1 5/C Stee l Washe r 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Nasher 

MU-5 4 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used Vlith 
SS-132 1 Conne ctor 
SS-1128 
SS-59 
SS-61 
SS-128 
SS-4205 

12X-201 
SX-467 
8X-830 

X-1272 

] Moving Core Assy. 
1 Link Screw 
1 Spring 
1 Core 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

(See separate list for 

2 
4 
2 
4 

parts . ) 
3/8 Lock Washer 
1/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts �sed With 

Part 
No. 

MAW-70 
MAW-71 
MAW-72 
MAW-73 
MAW-74 
MAW-100 
MAW-3086A 
MAD-102 
MAD-105 
MAD-106 
MAX-37 
MAX-41 
MAX-42 
MLA-38 
MLA-41 
MLA-42 
MLA-1035 
MLA-2037 

SS-56 
SS-133 
SX-97 
8X-147 

X-261 
8X-311 

X-401 
X-409 

12X-1014 
X-1270 

MAW-2 4  
MAX-1063 
MAW-77 

MG-77A 
X-489 

MN-18 
PS-1135 
MN-21 
MP-41A 
8X-87 
SX-89 

X-196 
12X-199 

8X-311 
8X-715 
SX-794 
8X-865 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

Name of Part 
] 2 :5 4 5 
Felt Washe r 
Felt Retaine r 
Felt Guard 
Thrust Washer 
Starter Clutch Shaft Gear 
Starter Clutch Shaft 
Starter Clutch Assy. 

Shift Collar 
Shift Spring 
Lock Spring Ring 

Gasket 
Yoke Pivot Bushing - 1 1/4 L. 
Yoke Pivot Bushing - 1 9/16 L. 
Dust Plate 
Yoke Spring 
Dust Cover 
Y:oke Spring Pin 
Yoke Assembly 
Link Pin 
Link Pin 
5/16-18x3 1/4 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
#6 Woo druff Key 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Rd. Sc. 
l/16x3/8 Cotter Pin 
l/16x5/B Cotter Pin 
5/ 16 Lock '.'lasher 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Head Band 
1 Intermediate Plate Assy. 
1 Absorben t Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg . 
1 1/ 4 Oi ler Press in Type 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4-20x7/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 1/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 1/4 Lock Washer 
3 #10-32x3/8 Hd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32x1 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 
1 1/8 Pipe Plug 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-30-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAX-4035 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 

�� 

!1: ��11 
/ ' I� 

I . 

t ' 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4037 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4037 

Frame & Field Assemble with Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Part 
No. 

(It...AX-2120) 
DK-45 
GK-38B 

MAB-:30 
!t.':AW-13 
li!AW-29 
MAW-37 
MAX-35 
l!IIAX-44 
MAX-48 
MAX-58 
MA..X-64 
MAX-l007D 
l.IAX-lOOBS 
NJAN-12 
MAX-10098 
MAW-12 
MAX-lOlOD 

MN-21 
8X-61 

l2X-20l 
8X-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 
12X-201 

8X-830 

No, 
Used. Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy, 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 3/8 Steel Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy, - L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy, - L,L. 
l Brush 
l Field Coil - U,R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex, Nut 

Comm. End E-late Assembly & Parts �sed With 

�IAX-2002A 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
WJAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

VJAD-96 l Thrust Washer 
:MA'N-2030 1 AJ"'!llature Assembly 
MAW-31 1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

MU-54 • Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
MU-54A • Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
MU-54B • Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

l 2 3 4 5 

• Use as required. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used 

Part 
!Jo, 

SS-117L 
SS-4206 

12X-20l 
BX-467 
SX-830 

X-1272 

Starter 

MAD-93 
MAD-95 
MAD-3099 
MAW-2092 
MAX-52 

SS-56 
8X-179 

12X-201 
7.:-401 

MAVl-24 
MN-18 
PS-1142 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

(See separate list for parts) 
2 3/B Lock washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 l/4 Skpf, Washer 

Clutch Assembly & Parts Used 1Ni th 

1 Yoke Spring 
1 Spring Retainer 
1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 Yoke Pin 
1 Link Pin 
1 3/B-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Look Washer 
1 l/1 6x3/8 Cotter Pin 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion HOusing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. ffd. So. 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-18-38) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·paru the 
complere part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parrs List Binder 



1, 
� ! 

I 
;, 

l 
I 

! 
� 
I 

I 
\ 

If, 
,, 

MAW-I.t. 

-·� �--

MAX-U 

MAW-I, 

MAW-IJ 

GK-.Jil/1 

NAJf-ltHJ!JS 

MAW-IJ � 
MAX-M/JIID > 
GJ< -.JIIJJ >< 

I 
,.,,...,_,, 

� 
0 
w 
'-I 

(/) 

� 
AJ 
-t 
-

z .ss-s.r; 

'i'l_� 
(j) 

� 
0 
-t 

0 
AJ 
-

r 
r 
c 
(/') 
-i 

� 
-i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4038 STARTING l.iOTOR PARTS LIST !.'u\X-4038 

Frane & Field Assn. ·.vi th Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

n:AX-2120 l 
DK-45 
GK-38 

t:AB-30 
J..t<\':i-13 
MAW-29 
!iL4.�-f-37 
MAX-35 
NiAX-44 
:IAX-4tl 
t.,uv;:-::>8 
li�.CV::-64 
l.:.AX-1007D 
I.:.,;,.x-l008S 
HA."Jl-12 
I'!A.,":-10098 
1---�-.l-12 
L.U:-lOlOD 

DJ-21 
8X-61 

l2X-2-0l 
8X-830 
H.ll-20A 

l2X-l99 
12X-20l 

SX-830 
Com. End 

lLU-200 2A 
l.!AD-110 

lv:Z-19 
X-390 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connecti on Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASS'£. - GROUNDED 

4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 3/8 Steel Washer 
J Terminal Post 
1 .!!:q_ualizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L . R. 
1 BR'"uSH 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U. R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8 Lock ·;;asher 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. !Jut 

Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

1 Con�. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

No. Used I'Jame of Part 

SS-93L 
SS-4208 

12X-201 
8X-467 
8X-830 

X-1272 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Com:ector 
1 sou:;·iOID STARTING S':iiTCH 

(See separate list for parts) 
2 3/8 Lock ','lasher 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 1/4 Skp f. '.'lasher 

Starting Clutch Assy. & Parts Used 'Nith 

MAD-9� 
:MAD-95 
MAD-30 99 
MAW-2092 
Iv1AX-52 

SS-56 
SX-179 

12X-201 
X-401 

l.'!A'.'l-24 
MN-18 
PS-1146 
l\lP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-?94 

1 Yoke Spring 
1 Spring Retainer 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASS'£. 
1 Yoke Assenb1y 
1 Yoke Pin 
1 Link I'in 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Hut 
1 3/8 Lock .lasher 
1 1/16x3/8 Cott�r Pin 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Head Band 
Thrust ·:lasher 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
#l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 2-l-40) 

A.rm9.ture Asse:::J.bly & Parts Used ·.'lith 

:.::...;.D-96 
1'.:..'1."."/-2030 
I.:.'l\/-31 

r,:tJ-54 
LU-54A 
1lU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 AT\L;.TIJRE ASSE!�LY 

1 .-\.rma ture Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

UNIT 

MAX-4038 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are (or reference only. By stocking sub-pacts the 
complece pan can he assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Chrysler 

File in 
Equipment& Parts List Binder 



SS-!'3L 

/� 

� 

41<-38 

MAW-IZ 

~ 
MN-21 

4K-38 

MIIX-JC/00 

MAW-f.J 

MIIW-29 

MfiX-64 

MATX-10085 

MAX-58 

----------�� 

� 
)> 
X 

I 

� 
0 
w 
(X) 

(J") 
-i 
)> 
;:v 
-i 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
;:o 

r 
r 

c 
(J") 
-i 
;:v 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4039 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 14AX-4039 

Frame & Field Assy, With Terminal Post & 
Parts USed With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-2113A ) 
DK-45 
GK-38B 

MAB-30 
MA.W-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAZ-49 
MAX-58 
MAX-54 
MAX-1007 
MAX-1008S 
MA.W-12 
MAX-1009S 
MA.W-12 
MAX-1010 

YN-21 
SW-753 
B:X:-61 
BX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 

No. 
Used Name or Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy, 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASSY, - GROUNDED 
4 Pole Piece 
l Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
l Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy, - L.R. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 B:mJSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd, So. 
1 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Look W asher 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 l Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
:X:-390 1 Oiler - 1 /4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-95 l Thrust Washer 
MA'N-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAW-31 1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

MU-54 * Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
MU-54A * Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
MU-54B * Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used W ith 

Part No. 
No. Used 

SW-2577A 1 
12X-201 l 

8X-830 1 
8:X:-321 2 

X-1270 2 

Name or Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
STARTING SWITCH ASSY. 

3/8 Look washer 
3/8-15 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/l5 Rd. Hd, Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assy, & Parts Used With 

MAD-3099 
MAW-33 
MAX-2065 

BX-179 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1090S 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

l STARTER CLUTCH ASSY. 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
l 3/8 Loo k Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 
1 #10�32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 5-9-39 ) 

* Use as required. 

MAX-4039 Dod e Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File ill 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers an: sbown in parenthesis 
they are for reference o�w!f 1t0ekin1 IUDoputa the 
complcce pan an be- aa aeeded." 

Equipment a: Paru List Binder 



MAX-4039 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
M.AX-4040 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAX-4040 

Frame & Field Assembly w ith Terminal Post 
& Parts Used Wi�h 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(M.AX-2115) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAX-35 1 
MAX-44 1 
MAX-48 1 
MAX-58 1 
M.AX-64 2 
M.AX-1007D 1 
M.AX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 1 
M.AX-1009S 1 
MAW-12 1 
M.AX-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
BX-61 2 

12X-201 1 
BX-830 1 
l/NT-20A 2 

l2X-199 2 
12X-201 1 

BX-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connecti on Ins, 
BRUSH ASSY. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Fieli Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.-L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dow el Pin 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex, Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

M.AX-2002 
MAD-llO 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAW-31 1 Armature ·shaft Spacer 

MU-54 * Thrust Washer-1/32" Thick 
IviU-54A * Thrust Washer-1/64" Thick 
MU-54B * Thrust Washer-3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Swi tch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
SS-95 
SS-149L 
SS-1128 
SS-59 
SS-61 
SS-128 
SS-4205 

1 Grounding Cup 
1 Connector 
1 Moving Core Assy, 
1 Link Screw 
1 Spring 
1 Core 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWI TCH (See 

separate list for parts,) 
SX-183 

12X-196 
12X-201 

BX-309 
BX-467 
BX-830 

X-1272 

1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 

Starter Clutch 

MAD-2087 1 
MAD-3099 1 
M.AX-3 7 1 
M.AX-38 1 
MAX-39 1 
MAX-4 1 1 
M.AX-42 1 
M.AX-46 1 

SS-56 1 
SX-97 1 
SX-147 1 
SX-311 4 

X-401 1 
12X-1014 1 

X-12 70 4 

#10 Brass Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
#10-32xl/2 Rd. Hd, Screw 
l/4-20x3/8 Hex, Rd. Screw 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Skpf, Washer 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Yoke Assembly 
STARTER CLUTCH ASSY. 
Gasket 
Dust Cover 
Dust Plate 
Yoke Pivot Bushing - 1 1/4 L. 
Yoke Pivot Bushing - 1 9/16 L. 
Yoke Spring 
Link Pin 
5/16-l8x3 1/4 Hex. Rd. Screw 
5/16-18 Hex, Nut 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1/16x3/8 Cotter Pin 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

MAW-2 4 
MN-18 
PS-1151 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 H'lad Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-4-41) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT A PPLICATION 
M.AX-4040 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4041 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4041 

Frame & Field As sy. With Terminal Post 
8G Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-3136) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAX-35 
MAX-44 
MAX-48 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007D 
MAX-10083 
MAW-12 
MAX-1009S 
MAW-12 
MAX-lOlOD 

MN-21 
SX-61 

12X-201 
8X-830 
'M'N-20A 

12X-l99 
12X-201 

8X-830 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Insulati ng Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connections Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- GROUNDED 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 3/8 Steel Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil Assy.-L.L. 
1 BROSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 #10-32 x7/16 Flat Hd. So. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 3/8 Look Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-'75 
MAW-76 
MAW-2069 

MU-54 

1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-132 
SS-1128 
SS-59 
SS-61 
SS-128 
SS-4205 

12X-201 
8X-467 
8X-830 

X-12?2 

1 Connector 
1 Moving Core Assembl y 
1 Link Screw 
1 Spring 
1 ·core 
1 STARTING SWITCH 

(See separate list f or part� 
2 3/8 Look Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 1/4 Skpf. Washer 

1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

1'1AW-70 
MAW-71 
�IAW-'72 
'V.AW-73 
'MAV/-74 
MAW-122 
MAX-37 
MAX-41 
MAX-42 
MAX-3065 
MLA-38 
MLA.-41 
MLA-42 
MLA.-1035 
MLA-2037 

SS-56 
SS-133 
8X-97 
8X-147 

X-261 
8X-311 

X-401 
X-409 

12X-1014 
X-12?0 

MAB-1024E 
MAX-1063 
MAW-77 

MG-77A 
X-489 

MN-18 
PS-1157 
MN-21 
MP-41A 
8X-87 
8X-89 

X-196 
l2X-l99 

8X-3ll 
8X-715 
BX-794 
SX-865 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Felt Washer 
l Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Guard 
l Thrust Washer 
1 St. Clutch Shaft Gear 
1 Clutch Shaft 
1 Gasket 
1 Yoke Pivot Bushing 
1 Yoke Pivot Bushing 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSY. 
1 Dust Plate 
1 Yoke Spring 
1 Dust Cover 
1 Yoke Spring Pin 
l Yoke Assembly 
1 Link Pin 
1 Link Pin 
1 5/l6-18x3 1/4 Hex. Hd. Screw 
1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
4 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l l/l6x3/8 Cotter Pin 
1 l/l6x5/8 Cotter Pin 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
4 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Plate Assy. 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 Thrust Washer 
l Pini on Ho using Assembly 
l Dowel Pin 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 l/4-20x?/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 l/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 l/4 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 
l l/8 Pipe Plug 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 6-29-39 ) 

UNIT A PPLICATION 

MAX-4041 Packard 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are show�:� in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled u needed." 

Equipment &. Parts Ust Binder 



�r; 
�;; 

MLA-4Z 

� 
)> 
X 

I 

� 
0 
� 
___. 

(f) 
-i 
)> 
;:v 
-I 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
:;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
:;:v 
)> 
-I 

0 
z 



· ---

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MA.X-4044 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4044 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2139) l 
DK-45 l 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAVl-37 l 
MAX-35 l 
MAX-44 l 
MAX-48 l 
MAX-58 l 
MAX-54 2 
MA."\-l007D l 
M AX-l008S l 
MAW-12 l 
MAX-l009S l 
MAW-12 l 
MAX-lOlOD l 

MN-21 2 
SX-51 2 

l2X-20l l 
SX-830 l 
MVl-20A 2 

X-199 2 
l2X-20l l 

8X-830 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
BRUSH ASSY.-Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.-L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x7/l5 Flat Hd. So. 
3 /8 Lock Washer 
3/8-15 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-15 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

M.AX-2002E 
MAD-llO 

MZ-19 
X-390 

Armature 

MAD-95 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

l Comm. Eud Plate Assy. 
l Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
l Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 
Assembly & Parts Used With 
l Thrust Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
l Armature Shaft S�acer 
* Thrust Washer-l/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer-l/54" Thick 
* Thrust Washer-3/54" Thick 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-93L 
SS-4702 

l2X-20l 
X-457 

SX-830 
X-1272 

Starter 

MAD-93 
MAD-95 
MAW-3099A 
MAX-52 
MA.X-2058 

SS-55 
X-179 
X-201 
X-401 

MAB-1024 
MN-18 
PS-ll75 
MP-4lA 

X-205 
X-715 

SX-794 
X-1584 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

(See separate list for parts) 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
4 l/4 Skpf. Washer 

Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

l Yoke Spring 
l Spring Retainer 
l STARTER CLUTCH ASSY. 
l Yoke Pin 
l Yoke Assembly 
l Link Pin 
l 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
l 3/8 Lock Washer 
l l/l5x3/8 Cotter Pin 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band Assembly 
l Thrust Washer 
l Pinion Housing Assy. 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
l 7/15 Lock Washer 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. So. 
l #10-32 Square Nut 
l 7/l5-l4xl l/2 Hex. Hd. So. 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-25-40) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT AP"DLICATION 
MAX-4044 Studebaker 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



X-390 

� r-1,_,.1\-CV<....JCJ::. 

! 

I 
I 

\1'140-110 

ss-se;; � 8x-830 

SS-93L. � � 

� 
)> 
>< 

I 

� 
0 
� 
� 

(f) 
-I 
)> 
:;;c 
-I 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
:;;c 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
:;;c 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4045,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

:W!AX-4045 ,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terninal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2120) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13Z 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAX-35 1 
MAX-44 1 
MAX-48 1 
lvlAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008S 1 
MA'il-12l 1 
MAX-1009S 1 
MAH-l2l 1 
MAX-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-6l 2 

12X-201 1 
8X-830 1 
M"N-20A 2 

12X-l99 2 
12X-20l 1 

8X-830 1 

Na:c1e of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy.- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.- L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil A&sy.- L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Loci< Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Conn. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002A 
MAD-llO 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 CoLlO. End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Asseiably & Parts Used With 

1�D-96 1 Thrust Washer 
MA'.V-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSUffiLY 
MA.W-31 1 Amatu re Shaft Spacer 

MU-54 + Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
MU-54A + Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
Jv!U-54B + Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

.SS-ll7L 
SS-4703 

l2X-201 
8X-467 
8X-830 

X-1272 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

(See separate list for parts) 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 l/4 Skpf. Wash er 

l 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAX-69 
MAX-70 
MAX-71 
MAX-2072 

* 

SS-56 
12X-201 

X-401 
8X-830 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1177 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used NarJ.e of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Yoke Spring 
1 Yoke Pin Sleeve 
1 Yoke Pin 
1 Yoke Assembly 
l STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 Link Pin 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 l/16x3/8 Cotter Pin 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued l-19-42) 

Assembly 
No. 

Starter 
Clutch 

MAX-4045 
MAX-4045A 

MAY-3099 
MAW-3132A 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

+ Use as required. 

Z SERVICE BRUSH SET MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4045,A Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where parr numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4046 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4046 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2117A) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 

1 
1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

8X-61 2 

X-1014 2 

5X-1376 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

MW -20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002B 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2128 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Washer, Steel 
1 Armature 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 
SS-40Q1 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-45 
EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 
EBA-2006 
EBA-2007 
EBA-2008 
EBA-2031 
EBA-4505 

MAB-1024 
MAW-2129 
MAW-130 

PS-1181 
MAW-131 

MG-77A 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
1 Nut, Hex., U0-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 

#10 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Pinion 
1 Ring, Retaining 
1 Pin, Locating 
2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
1 Ring, Lock 
1 Shaft 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Brg. Assy., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

Unit Application 

MAX-4046 Reo Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued .7 -.24-46) 

l'lie 1n 

"NOTE; Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4048 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4048 

Frame & Field Assembl� & Parts U?ed With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
Np, Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2141) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-6LB 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4020 1 SOLENOID SWITCH 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection BX-173 1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins,, Term, Stud 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

Inner BX-321 2 Screw, Mtg, Switch, Rd. Hd. 
MAW-12t 2 Brush #10-32x5J16 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal Skpf. #10 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE Miscellaneous Parts 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil EBB-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY, MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U.R. EBA-2006 1 Pin, Locating 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EBA-2007 2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, EBA-2008 1 Ring, Lock 

5/16 EBA-2031 1 Shaft 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat EBA-2105 1 SPRING,. DRIVE 

Hd. # 10-32x7 /16 EBB-832 1 Pinion 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MAW-2129 1 BEARING ASSY., 
5/16 INTERMEDIATE BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. MAW-130 1 Bearing,Abs. Bronze 
5/16-24 MAX-1024 1 Band, Cover MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru PS-1182 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 MAW-131 1 Pin, Dowel 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd.Hd. 
MAD-110 1 Felt # 1 0-32x1 1/2 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 
MAW-2128 1 

MU-54 * 

MU-54A * 

MU-54B * 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
t BRUSH SET, SERVICE, MAW-2012S. ARMATURE 

Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
1/32'' Thick 

* Use As Required. 

Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
1/64" Thick 
Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
3/64" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4048 Chrysler (Industrial) 

(Issued 4-14-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4050 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAX-4050 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2143 ) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 l 
MAX-35 l 
MAX-44 l 
MAX-48 l 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-l007D l 
MAX-lOOBS l 
MAW-12 l 
MAX-l009S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-lOlOD l 

MN-21 2 
BX-61 2 

l2X-20l l 
BX-830 l 
MW-20A 2 

l2X-199 2 
l2X-201 1 

BX-830 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.-L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. So. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Fra111e Screw 
l/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002G 
MAD-llO 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
l Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
l Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

l Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly &-Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAX-74 
SS-4705 

l2X-201 
BX-467 
8X-830 

X-1272 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
l STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

( See Separate List for Parts ) 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/C Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 l/4 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-144 l Yoke Spring 
MAW-3132A l STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
MAX-70 l Yoke Pin Sleeve 
MAX-71 l Yoke Pin 
MAX-2072 l Yoke Assembly 

SS-56 1 Link Pin 
l2X-20l l 3/8 Lock Washer 

X-40 1 l l/16x3/8 Cotter Pin 
BX-830 l 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1190 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band 
l Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 
l #l0-32x1 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 8-13-41 ) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4050 Ghr_y_s1er 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAJC-4051 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAX-4 051 

Fram e & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAJC-2139 } 1 
DK-4 5 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAJC-35 1 
MAJC-44 1 
MAJC-48 1 
MAJC-58 1 
MAJC-64 2 
lliAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAJC-10098 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAJC-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-61 2 

12X-201 1 
8X-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

X-199 2 
12X-201 1 

8X-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Ass y.-L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.-L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002E 
MAD-llO 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & P�rts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-93L 
SS-4702 

l2X-20l 
X-467 

8X-830 
X-1272 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
l STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

( See Separate List for Parts } 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

11AD-93 
MAD-95 
MAW-314 0 
MAX-52 
MAX-2068 

SS-56 
X-179 
X-201 
X-401 

MAB-1024 
MN-18 
PS-ll76 
MP-41A 

X-205 
X-715 

8X-794 
X-1584 

1 Yoke Spring 
1 Spring Retainer 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSE1ffiLY 
1 Yoke Pin 
l Yoke Assembly 
1 Link Pin 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 l/l6x3/8 Cotter Pin 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 7/16 Lock Washer 
l #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 
1 7/l6-l4xl l/2 Hex. Hd. Sc. 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 8-13-41 } 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4051 Studebaker 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MA.X-4052 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAX-4052 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-3136) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAX-35 
MAX-44 
MAX-48 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-l007D 
MAX-lOOSS 
MAW-12 
MAX-l009S 
MAW-12 
MAX-lOlOD 

MN-21 
BX-61 

12X-20l 
SX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 
12X-201 

SX-830 
Comm. End 
MAX-3059 
MAD-llO 

MZ-19 
X-390 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
, 
..L 

1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Plate 
1 
1 
4 
l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.-L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.-L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x?/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
l/4 Lock washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Comm. End Plate Assembly 
Felt Pad 
Brush Spring 
Oiler-l/4 Hinged top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 l 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-75 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-76 l Thrust Washer 
MAW-2069 l AR1�TURE ASSEMBLY 

MU-54 1 Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
SS-132 l Connector 
SS-1128 1 Moving Core Assembly 
SS-59 l Link Screw 
SS-61 l Spring 
SS-128 l Core 
SS-4205 l SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

8X-183 
l2X-l96 
l2X-201 

8X-309 
8X-467 
SX-830 

X-1272 

1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 

(See separate list for parts) 
#10 Brass Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
#l0-32xl/2 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
l/4 Skpf. washer 
l 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

'MAW-70 
1�W-?l 
'MAW-72 
MAW-73 
'MAW-?4 
'MAW-122 
MAX-37 
MAX-41 
MAX-42 
MAX-3075 
MLA-38 
MLA-41 
MLA-42 
MLA-1035 
MLA-2037 

SS-56 
SS-133 
SX-97 
SX-147 

X-261 
SX-311 

X-401 
X-409 

12X-1014 
X-1270 

MAB-l024M 
MAX-1063 
MAW-7? 

MG-77A 
X-489 

MN-18 
PS-1167 
MN-21 
MP-41A 
SX-8? 
SX-89 

X-196 
l2X-l99 

SX-311 
SX-?15 
8X-?94 
SX-865 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Felt Washer 
l Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Guard 
l Thrust Washer 
1 St. Clutch Shaft Gear 
1 Clutch Shaft 
l Gasket 
1 Yoke Pivot Bushing 
l Yoke Pivot Bushing 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 Dust Plate 
1 Yoke Spring 
1 Dust Cover 
1 Yoke Spring Pin 
l Yoke Assembly 
l Link Pin 
1 Link Pin 
1 5/16-l8x3 l/4 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
l 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
l #6 Woodruff Key 
4 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 l/l6x3/8 Cotter Pin 
1 l/16x5/8 Cotter Pin 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
4 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Plate Assy. 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 
l Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 l/4-20x?/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 l/4-20xl Hex. Hd. Screw 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 1/4 Lock Washer 
3 �l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10-32 Square Nut 
1 1/8 Pipe Plug 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-l-41) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4052 Packard 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

YAX-4053 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAX-4053 

Frame & Field AB&8mblY With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-2142 ) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MA.B-30 
MAW-13l 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAW-3� 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007 
14AX-1008S 
MAW-l2l 
14AX-1009S 
.MAW-12l 
MAX-1010 

:MN-21 
SW-764 
BX-61 
BX-830 
'MW-20A 

12X-l99 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy.- L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy.- L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Con!act - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
YAX-2002 1 Comm. End Head Assembly 
.MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-96 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAW-31 1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

MU-54 * Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
W-54A * Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
W-54B * Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SW-2813 1 STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
12X-201 1 3/8 Lock Washer 

SX-830 1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
SX-321 2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

MA.W-2148 
MAW-3132 

MZ-175 
SX-179 

12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-ll94A 
MP-41A 
SX-715 
SX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 Pivot Screw 
l 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housi�g Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-19-42 ) 

* Use as required. 

l SERVICE BRUSH SET MAW-20128. 

UNIT APPLICA�ON 
M.A.X-4053 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers arc shown in parenthesis 
they arc for reference only. By stocking sllb·parts the 
complete pan can be asacmbled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4054 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4054 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2142) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-39 1 
MAX-49 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-764 1 
8X-61 2 

8X-830 1 

MW-20A 2 
12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
BRUSH 
BRUSH, GROUNDED 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Insulating Block 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Contact, Switch Lower 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
3/8-16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Washer, Thrust 
MAW -2030 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAW-31 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1j32" thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1j64" thick 
MU-54B * washer, Thrust, 3j64" thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SW-2813 1 
1 2 3 4 5 
SWITCH, STARTER 

Washer, Lock, 3 j8 
Nut, Hex., 3/8-16 

12X-201 1 
BX-830 1 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-3132 1 STARTER CLUTCH 
MAX-2076 1 Yoke 

MZ-175 1 Screw, Pivot 
8X-179 1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 3/8-16 

12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/8 

MAW-24 
MN-18 

PS-1194A 
MP-41A 

BX-714 

BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

t BRUSH SET, Service MAW-2012S. 

Unit Application 

MAX-4054 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued 2-19-47) 

File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 

they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4057 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4057 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stltd 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-3124) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

8X-61 2 

X-1014 1 

8X-1376 1 

MW-20A 2 
X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

8X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd .. #10-32x7 j16 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud Hex., 
5/16-24 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-3059 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-75 1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
MAW-76 1 Washe:r;, Thrust, Intermediate 
MAW-2069 1 Armature 

MU-54 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust. C.E. 
1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-17 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-1711 1 
MAB-1024 1 
MAW-70 1 
MAW-71 1 

MAW-72 1 
MAW-84 1 
MAW-87 1 
MAX-1077 1 
MAW-77 1 

MG-77A 1 

X-489 1 

MN-18 1 
PS-1220 1 

MN-21 1 
MP-41A 1 

8X-89 3 

X-196 3 
X-199 3 
X-261 2 

8X-311 3 

X-505 1 
X-715 1 

8X-794 1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bendix Drive Assembly 

Lock Washer 
Hd. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
Shaft Spring Sc. 
Compression Sleeve 
Driving Head 
Driving Spring 
Take Up Ring 
S-A Assembly 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Felt, Int. Plate 
Retainer, Felt Washer, Int. 
Plate 
Guard, Felt Washer, Int. Plate 
Shaft, Bendix Drive 
Gear, Bendix Shaft 
Bearing Assy., Intermediate 

Bearing, Arm. Shaft, 
Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing, Bendix Shaft, 
Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in 
1/4 

Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Housing Assy. Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Housing Attaching, Hex. 
Hd. 1/4-20x1 
Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 
Lockwasher, Housing Sc., 1/4 
Key, Woodruff #6 
Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. #10-32x 
3j8 
Plug, Pipe, 1/8 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/4 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAW -2D12S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4057 Autocar 

(Issued 1 0-10-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4058 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4058 

Frame � Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2127) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-12** 2 Brush 
MAW-13** 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
SX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7/16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
MAW -212 8 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
1/32" Thick 

MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
1/64" Thick 

MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & DoE., 
3/64" Thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6RA 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 SOLENOID STARTING 

SWITCH 
SX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
SX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBB-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 
EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
EBA-2006 1 Pin, Locating 
EBA-2007 2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
EBA-2008 1 Ring, Lock 
EBA-2031 1 Shaft 
EBA-2105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EBB-832 1 Pinion 

MAW-2129 1 BRG. ASSY., INTERMEDIATE 
MAW-130 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAX-1024 1 Band, Cover 

PS-1223 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MAW-131 1 Pin, Dowel 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs, Bronze 
SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Sauare 

#10-32 

* Use as required. 
**BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4058 Chrysler (Industrial) 

(Issued 4-14-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4059 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4059 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-3118) 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 

MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAX-47 
MAX-58 

& Parts Used With 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
2 Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Equalizer 

Part 
No. 

EBA-66 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-6611 
MAB-1024E 
MAD-59 
MAD-1058 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 B endix Drive Assy. 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Shaft, Bendix Drive 
1 Bearing Assy,, Intermediate 

MAX-3005AS 1 Field Coil Package MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field C oil ML-18A 1 Bearing, Abs, Bronze 
MAX-1007D 1 Coil, Field, U.L. MN-1 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. MN-6 1 Gear 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. MN-19 1 Washer, Felt 
MAX-1010D 1 Coil, Field, U .R. PS-1022 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, MP-41A 1 Bearing, Abs, Bronze 

5/16 8X-89 4 Screw, Housing, Hex. Hd, 
8X-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 1/4-20x1 

Hd. #10-32x7 j16 X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Screw, #10 
X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, X-199 4 Lockwasher, Housing Screw, 1/4 

5/16 BX-312 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32x1/4 

5/16-24 BX-505 1 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 #10-32x1 1/2 
BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy., Comm, End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

t Brush Set, Service, MAW-2012S. 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2159 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Wa:;her, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1 Armature 
1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4059 Continental, 
Hercules 

(Issued 7 -15-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4062 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4062 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
· 

& Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2115) 
DK-45 

GK-38 
MA B-30 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-37 
MAX-35 

MAX-44 
MAX-48 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007D 
MAX-1008 
MAX-1009 
MAX-1010D 

MN-21 
BX-61 

12X-201 

BX-830 
MW-20A 
12X-199 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 

Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Washer, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
C oil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. # 1 0-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3/8 
Nut, Term, Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-96 1 Washer, Thrust, C.E. 

MAW-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSY, 
MAW-31 1 Spacer Arm. Shaft 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, C.E. 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, C.E. 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, C.E. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
SS-107L 1 Connector 
SS-1128 1 Core Assy. 
SS-59 1 Screw, Link 
SS-61 1 Spring 
SS-128 1 Core 
SS-4706 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Switch Terw., 3/8 
BX-467 4 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rex. Hd. 

8X-830 
X-1272 

1j4-20x3j8 
2 Nut, Sw1tch Term., Rex. 3/8-16 
4 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf, 1/4 

1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAD-2087 
MAW-3132A 
MAX-37 

MAX-38 
MAX-39 
MAX-41 
MAX-42 

MAX-46 
SS-56 
BX-97 

BX-147 

BX-311 

X-401 
12X-1014 

X-1270 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1234 

MP-41A 
BX-714 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Yoke 
1 STARTER CLUTCH 
1 Gasket, Dust Cover To 

Switch 
1 Cover, Dust 
1 Plate, Dust 
1 Bushing, Yoke Pivot, 1 1/411 

1 Bushing, Yoke Pivot, 
1 9 /16" long 

1 Spring, Yoke 
1 Pin, Link 
1 Screw, Yoke Pivot, Hex. Hd. 

5j16-18x3 1/4 
1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 

5/16-18 
4 Screw, Dust Cover, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
1 Pin, Cotter, 1/16x3j8 
1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 5/16 
4 Washer, Dust Cover, Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

# 1 0-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW -2012S. 

* Use as required, 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4062 Chrysler Industrial 

(Issued 1-23-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE; Where part numhers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-40d3 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4063 

Frame & Field Assen1.bly With Terminal Stud & 

P;irts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2152) 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAK-80 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAX-47 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007D 
MAX-10Q8 

MAX-1009 
MAX-1010D 

MN-21 
MU-37 

BX-61 

X-1014 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud. 
1 Washer, Ins. 
2 Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 
1 Stud, Terminal 5/16-24 
1 Equalizer 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
. 
... 

1 
2 
1 

2 

2 

Coil, Field, L.L . 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Screw,' Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 j16 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 

BX-13� 2 N ut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 
MW-204 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt 1/4 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With: 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. En!l 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. End 

MAW-2204 1 Armature Assembly 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU -54 2 Washer Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

X-261 
End & Intermediate 

1 Key, Woodruff, #_6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
8X-173 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-21 1 
MAB-2040 

MG-71A 

MAW-24 
PS-1281 

MAB-88 
MG-'77A 

X-714 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
1 Switch, Starting 
1 Washer, Lock, #10 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Washer, Lock, 5/16 
1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
2 Screw, Mtg., Switch Rd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Skpf., -Switch Mtg. 

Sc., #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
:.:: Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Tak-Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent 

Bronze 
1 Band1 Cover 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent 

Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32xl 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 .G 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service, MAW-20 1 2S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
MAX-4063 Lincoln Electric 

(Issued 8-1 8-47) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Wher� pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

E�!Jipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MA.X-4064 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA.X-4064 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

(MAX-2151) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MA.X-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MA.X-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MA.X-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MA.X-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU--37 1 

8X-61 2 

12X-1014 2 

BX-1376 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 5/16-24 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
C oil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-
24 

MW-20A 
X-199 

2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MA.X-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-2128 1 Armature 

MU-54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key. Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
SS-6R 1 Connector, Switch to Motor 

Solenoid Starting Switch SS-4001 1 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
Lockwasher, 5/16 
Nut, Hex., #10-32 

BX-832 2 
12X-1014 2 

BX-1372 1 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

EBA-52 
EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1233 
EBA-2006 
EBA-2007 
EBA-2008 
EBA-2031 
EBA-2105 
EBA-5232 

MAW-24 
MAW-2129 
MAW-130 

PS-1241 
MAW-131 

MG-77A 
X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Anti-Drift Spring 
1 Meshing Spring 
1 Retaining Ring 
1 Locating Pin 
2 Spring Anchor Plate 
1 Lock Ring 
1 Screw Shaft Assy. 
1 Drive Spring 
1 Pinion Assy. 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bushing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover fland, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

(Issued 9-19-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4065 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4065 

(Issued 8-22-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2127) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer 
MCL-3005CS 1 Field Coil Package 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd.. #10-32x7/16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002CS 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spr}ng, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
MAW-2105 1 Armature Assembly 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32'' Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D.E. #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

x-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-2 1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy. , Intermediate 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 

PS-1102 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4065 Easthope Bros. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'' 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4066 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4066 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2153) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-6L 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4001 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 12X-196 1 Loekwasher, #10 

Outer BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 

Inner #10-32x5j16 
MAW-12 2 Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Screw, 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded SkpL #10 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer Miscellaneous Parts 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U.R. EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

5/16 EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY ., INTERMEDIATE 

Hd. # 10-32x7 j16 MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MAX-1024 1 Band, Cover 

5/16 PS-1242 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

5/16-24 MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 #10-32x1 1/2 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, SQuare #10-32 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

. MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 
MAW-2105 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, C .E. & 
Intermediate 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4066 John Deere, 
Ventnor (Marine) 

(Issued l0-21-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4069M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4069M 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 
(MAX-3127 A) 1 

GK-38C 4 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 A  1 

MAB-85A 1 

MAK-80A 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAX-47A 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007F 1 
MAX-1008B 1 
MAX-1009B 1 
MAX-1 010F 1 

MN-21 A  2 
MU-37D 1 

X-180 2 

12X-1014 2 

X-2889 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Insulating Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Bushing, Insulation Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Washer, Insulating, Term. 
Stud, Inner 
BRUSH 
BRUSH, GROUNDED 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
C oil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. Hd., 
5/16-24 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Screw, Brush, Grounded, 
Flat Hd., #10-�2x7 /16 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1 /4 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059D 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-1 10 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E . 

.MAW-2179M 1 ARMATURE 
MU-54F * Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 

1/32" thick 
MU-54G * Washer, Arm. C.E. 1/64" thick 
MU-54J * Washer, Arm. C.E . .  046" thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-89R 1 Connector 
SSP-4001 M  1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
1 2X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
1 2X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/ 16 

8X-2843 2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
BX-2853 1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 

X-20 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd., 
#1 0-32x5j1 6  

X-285" 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf., 
#10 
1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used 

EBA-87 1 
EBA-4805 1 
EBA-4807 2 
EBA-4808 1 
EBA-4813 1 
EBA-4825 1 
EBA-4833 1 
EBA-7906 1 
EBA-8731 1 
EBA-8732 1 
MAB-1024N 1 
MAX-80 1 
MAX-1 078 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

SPRING, DRIVE 
Plate, Spring Anchor 
Lock Ring 
Spring, Anti-Drift 
Spring, Meshing 
Ring, Retaining 
Pin, Locating 
Shaft 
Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Gasket, Int. Bearing 
INTERMEDIATE BRG. & OIL 
SEAL 

MN-1 8  
MN-18B 

1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 

MN-18C 

MN-18D 

PS-1250 
MP-41A 
1 9X-933 

X-2873 

X-2875 

* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 
.032" thick 

* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 
.015" thick 

* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 
.042" thick 

1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
3 Screw, Int. Bearing, Flat 

Hd., #10-32x9j16 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1 /4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Used as required. 

t BRUSH SET, Service MAW-201 2S. 

Unit Application 

MAX-4069M Chrysler Marine 

{Issued 1-20-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4070M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4070M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 
(MAX-2127 A) 

GK-38C 
MAB-30 
MAB-31A 

MAB-85A 

MAK-80A 

MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAX-47A 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007F 
MAX-1008B 
MAX-1009B 
MAX-1010F 

MN-21A 
MU-37G 

X-180 

12X-1014 

X-2889 

12X-199 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
1 Washer, Insulating Term. 

1 

1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 

2 

Stud, Outer 
Bushing, Insulation Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Washer, Insulating Term. 
Stud, Inner 
BRUSH 
BRUSH, GROUNDED 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., # 1 0-32x7 /16 

2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002L 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 

MAW-2179M 1 ARMATURE 
MU-54F * Washer, Arm. Thrust C.E. 

1/32" thick 
MU-54G * washer, Arm. C.E. 1/64" thick 
MU-54J * Washer, Arm, C,E • .  04611 thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-89R 
SSP-4001M 
12X-196 
12X-1014 

BX-2843 
BX-2853 
X-20 

X-2857 

1 Connector 
1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
1 Lockwasher,#10 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Nut, Hex,, 5/16-24 
1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg,, Rd. Hd,, 

#10-32x5j16 
2 washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf.,#10 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-79 
EBA-4808 
EBA-4833 
EBA-7213 
EBA-7225 
EBA-7905 
EBA-7906 
EBA-7907 
EBA-7931 
EBA-7932 
MAB-1024N 
MAX-80 
MAX-1078 

MN-18 
MN-18B 

MN-18C 

MN-18D 

PS-1250 
MP-41A 
19X-933 

X-2873 

X-2875 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
1 Ring, Lock 
1 Ring, Retaining 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Pin, Locating 
2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
1 Shaft, Screw 
1 Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Gasket, Int. Bearing 
1 INTERMEDIATE BRG. & 

OIL SEAL 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 

.032" thick 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 

.015" thick 
* Washer, Arm, Thrust, D.E. 

.042" thick 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
3 Screw Int. Bearing, Flat Hd., 

#10-32x9J16 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Used as required. 

t BRUSH SET, Service MAW-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4070M Chrysler M arine 

(Issued 1-20-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4072 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4072 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2127) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAW-12 t 2 
MAW-13 t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-3005AS 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

SX-61 2 

12X-1014 2 

SX-1376 2 

MW-20A 2 
12X-199 2 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Package 

Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 

Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd, #10-32x7j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
SX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
SX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

' ' 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
,, · �� ::' Screw, SWitch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

i10-32x5j16 
X-U!.TO 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., Skpf. 

4110 

Part 
No. 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

EBA-11 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-1111 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
MAW-24 1 

PS-1123A 1 
MAB-88 1 

MG-77A 1 
X-714 1 

SX-794 1 

Bendix Drive Assy, 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take-Up 
SJ:iaft & Phiion 

Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

UN.IT APPLICATION 

MAX-4072 Ross Carrier 

(Issued 7-14-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4074 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4074 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MAX-2156) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-12t 2 Brush, Insulated 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-1007D 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAX-1010D 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5j16 
SX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7 j16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5j16 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5j16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
Felt MAD-110 1 

MZ-19 . 4 Spring, Brush 
Oiler X-390 1 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C .E_. 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 

& Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 1 
SS-4001 1 
SX-173 1 

12X-196 1 
SX-832 2 

12X-1014 2 

SX-321 2 

X-1270 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Connector, Switch to Motor 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

Nut, Hex. #10-32 
Lockwasher,#10 
Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
Lockwasher, 5j16 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
EBA-90 1 

EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-9011 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
MAW-24 1 

PS-1260 1 
MAB-88 1 

MG-77A 1 
X-714 1 

SX-794 1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take-Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1j2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square U0-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAW -2012S. 

(Issued 3-11-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Whe5�,part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
rthev are (oh l'l!ference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
compleu#·}au can be assembled as needed ... 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4075 STARTING MOTOR P AHTS LIST MAX-4075 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2156) 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 

1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 

MAW-12 t 2 
MAW-13 t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1908 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

BX-61 

12X-1014 

BX-1376 

MW-20A 
12X-199 

2 

2 

2 

2 
2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd, U0-32x7f16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm, Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-2198 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1/64" Thick 
MU-54 B * Washer, Thrust, 3/64" Thick 

X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Use<l. Name of Part 

SS-6R 
SS-4301 

8X-173 
X-196 

8X-832 
X-1014 

BX-321 

X-1270 

EBB-12 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1233 
EBA-4713 
EBB-906 
EBB-1231 
EBB-1232 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

MAW-24 
PS-1265 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

BX-714 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
1 SWITCH, STARTING 

SOLENOID 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher, UO 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher,5j16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. UO 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE A..�Y. 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Ring, Retaining 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Screw, Shaft 
1 SHAFT & DRIVE SPRING 
1 Pinion 
1 BEARING ASSY ., INTERMEDIATE 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

U0-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square H0-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

* Use as Required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4075 Buda 

(Issued 3-22 -48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4076 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4076 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2142) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-39 1 
MAW-205 1 
MAX-49 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-764 1 
BX-61 2 

BX-830 1 

MW-20A 2 
12X-199 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Insulating Block 
Insulation, Switch Contact 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Contact, Switch, Lower 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7 /16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-96 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 
1 
* 

* 

* 

End 
ARMATURE ASSY. 

Spacer, Armature Shaft 
Washer, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
Washer, Thrust, 3/64'' thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
SW-2813 1 SWITCH, STARTER 

12X-201 1 Lockwasher, 3/8 
SX-830 1 Nut, Hex. 3/8-16 
BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

1 2 3 4 5 

Starting Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAD-95 
MAW-161 
MAW-2199 
MAW-3132 
MAX-52 

BX-179 
12X-201 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Retainer, Yoke Spring 
1 Spring, Yoke 
1 Yoke 
1 STARTER CLUTCH 
1 Pin, Yoke 
1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 3/8-16 
1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/8 

Miscellaneous Parts 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
MN-18 1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 

Housing Assy ., Pinion PS-1194B 1 
MP-41A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
SX-714 

BX-794 

1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
# 10-32x1 1/2 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Sq. #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

* Use as Required. 

NOTE: - Part numbers shown in parenthesis are 
not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4076 Dodge (Truck) 

(Issued 2-24-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By ·stocking sub·parts the 
compl10te part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4077 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4077 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-3151) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

8X-61 2 

12X-1014 2 

8X-1376 2 

MW-20A 2 
12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
CoiL Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 /16 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1j4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
Felt MAD-110 1 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
Oiler Press in, 1/4 X-390 1 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-75 
MAW-76 
MAW-2069 

MU-54 

MU-54F 

MU-54G 
MU-54J 

1 Washer, Steel 
1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 Armature 
1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

End & Intermediate 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust C.E. 

1/32" thick 
* Washer, Arm. C.E. 1/64" thick 
* Washer, Arm. C.E .. 046" thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-93 
MAW-24 
MAW-62 
MAW-70 
MAW-71 
MAW-72 
MAW-74 
MAX-1088 

MAW-77 
MG-77A 

X-489 
MN-18 
MN-18B 

MN-18C 

MN-18D 

PS-1267 
MN-21 
MP-41A 

X-89 

12X-196 
12X-199 

X-261 
8X-311 

X-505 
8X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 Washer, Lock, #10 
2 Nut, Hex., 5j16-24 
2 Washer, Lock, 5/16 
1 Nut, Hex., ¥10-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Shaft, Bendix Drive 
1 Washer, Felt, Int. Plate 
1 Retainer, Felt Washer, Int. Plate 
1 Guard, Felt Washer, Int. Plate 
1 Gear 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Arm. Shaft,Abs. BramE 
1 Bearing, Bendix Shaft, Abs. 

Bronze 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1 j4 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E . 

. 032" thick 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 

.015" thick 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 

.042" thick 
1 Housing Assy. Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
3 Screw, Housing Attaching, Hex. 

Hd. 1j4-20x1 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 
3 Lockwasher, Housing Sc., 1/4 
2 Key, Woodruff, #6 
3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
1 Plug, Pipe, 1/8 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 
* Used as required. 

Unit Application 

MAX-4077 White Motor 

(Issued 5-24-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4078 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4078 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2150) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-3005AS 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
M AX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37C 1 

BX-61 2 

12X-1014 2 

SX-1376 2 

MW-20A 2 
12X-199 2. 

Frame & Field Assembly, 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins,, Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Package 

Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 

Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain Term. Stud 
5j16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. H0-32x7 /16 
L_ockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

'Bolt, Thru 
L ockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002CS 1 Head Assy. Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-1� 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-2105 1 Armature Assembly 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Part 
No. 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

EBA-2 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-211 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
MAX-1024 1 

PS-1263 1 
MAB-88 1 

MG-77A 1 
X-714 1 

SX-794 1 

Bendix Drive Assembly 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 

Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
Bearing, Absorbent, Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4078 Massey Harris 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued 7 -14-48) 

File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4079 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4079 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-2142A) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAJC-1007 
MAX-1008 
MAX-1009 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
SW-763 
BX-61 

BX-830 
MW-20A 
12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
'1 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 Brush 
� Brush, Grounded 
1 Bushing, Ins., T erm. Stud 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Equalizer 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
2 Pin, Dowel 
1 Contact, Switch, Lower 
2 Scr ew, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd., #10-32x7j16 
1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 3/B-16 
2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MN-18 
MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Washer, Armature Thrust, C.E. 
1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 
1 W<>.sher, Thrust, D.E. 
* Washe-r, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
* Nasher, Thrust, 1j64" thick 
* Washer, Thrust, 3j64" thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SW -2813 1 SWITCH, STARTER 
12X-201 1 Washer, Lock, 3/B 

BX-830 1 Nut, Hex., 3/B-16 
BX-32 1 <l Screw, Mtg., Switch, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. Sc., 

#10 
1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAD-95 
MAW-161 
MAW-2197 
MAW-3132 
MAX-52 

BX-179 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
PS-1194B 

MP-41A 
BX-714 

BX-794 

1 � 3 4 5 
1 Retainer, Yoke Spring 
1 Spring, Yoke 
1 Yoke 
1 STARTER CLUTCH 
1 Pin, Yoke 
1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex., 3/B-16 
1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/B 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover, Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW -;;:01�S. 

* Used as Requirell. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4079 Dodge Truck 

(Issued 2-24-48) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4080 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4080 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 

& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2150A) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MAX-1010D 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37C 1 

8X-61 2 

12X-1014 2 

BX-1376 2 

MW-20A 
12X-199 

2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 5/16-24 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain Term. Stud 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7 1j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-
24 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1j4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-61 
MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Washer, Steel 
Armature Assembly 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-2 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-211 1 
MAB-1024 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
PS-1102C 1 

MAB-88 1 
MG-77A 1 

X-261 1 
X-715 1 

BX-794 1 

Bendix Drive Assembly 
Washer, Lock 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Housing Assy ., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Key, Woodruff, # 6 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/4 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

Unit Application 

MAX-4080 Massey Harris 

(Issued 1-14-47) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4081 STARTING MO TOR PARTS LI::lT MAX-4081 

Frame & Field Assemblr With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

{MAX-3159) 1 Frame & Field Assembly 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-85 1 Bushing Ins. Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins. 
MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer 
M AX-158 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAX-3005S 1 Field Coil Package 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAX-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
MBA-21 1 Insulation, Sw. Contact 
MBA-22 1 Contact, Switch, Lower 

MZ-197 1 Insulation, Term. Sc. 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7 /16 
8X-183A 1 Washer, Terminal Sc., #10 
BX-309 1 Screw, Switch Term., Rd. Hd 

#10-32x1/2 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Switch Term. 

Sc., #10 
BX-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, C .E. 

MAW-2105 1 Armature Assembly 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E . 
& Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assemblr & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EW-200 1 Plain Washer 
MBA-24 1 Gasket, Switch 
MBA-31 1 Gasket, Switch 
MBA-32 1 Lever, Switch 

MZ-170 1 Pin, Switeh Lever 
SW-2916B 1 Switch, Starting 
BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. flO 
X-1531 1 Pin, Cotter, 1j16x1j2 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-99 1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7805 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
EB-9911 1 Shaft & Pinion 

MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MAX-1024 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1274 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dow.el 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd . 
#10-32x1 1/2 

BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAW -2012S. 

UNI T APPLICA TION 

MAX-4081 Cockshutt 

Printed in U.S. A. (Issued 7 -14-48) File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4085 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4085 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX-2142A) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-12 t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAX-64 
MAX-1007 
MAX-1008 
MAX-1009 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
S W-763 
SX-61 

BX-830 
MW-20A 
12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 Brush 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Insulating Block 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Contact, Switch, Lower 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7j16 

1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 
2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwa'Sher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Washer, Arm Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAW-31 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust 3j64" thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

8X-830 
8X-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 STARTING SWITCH 
1 Lockwasher, 3/8 
1 Nut, Hex., 3/8-16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
� Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 

#10 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAD-95 1 Retaniner, Yoke Spring 
MAW-161 1 Spring, Yoke 
MAW-2206 1 Yoke 
MAW -3132 1 STARTER CLUTCH 
MAX-52 1 Pin, Yoke 

8X-179 1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 3/8-16 
12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/8 

MAW-24 
MN-18 

PS-1194B 
MP-41A 

8X-714 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABS; BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Sq. #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

* Use as Requ1red. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4085 Dodge Truck 

(Issued 2 -24-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4086 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4086 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAX.-2142) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-12 t 

MAW-13 t 

MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAW-205 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 
MAX.-64 
MAX-1007 
MAX-1008 
MAX-1009 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
SW-764 
8X-61 

BX-830 
MW-20A 
12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connectwn 
2 Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Insulation, Switch Contact 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Equalizer 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
2 Pin, Dowel 
1 Contact, Switch, Lower 
2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7 j16 
1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 
2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Part Used 

MAX-200� 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Was�er, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 
* Washel', Thrust, 1/32" thick 
* Washer, Thrust, 1/64" th1ck 
* Washer, Thrust, 3/64" thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SW-2813 1 SWIT CH, STARTER 
12X-201 1 Lockwasher, 3/8 

BX-830 1 Nut, Hex. 3/8-16 
BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No, Used Name of Part 

MAD-95 
MAW-161 
MAW-2208 
MAW-3132 
MAX-52 

BX-179 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 

PS-1194B 
MP-41A 

BX-'114 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Retamer, Yoke Spring 
1 Spring, Yoke 
1 Yoke 
1 STARTER CLUTCH 
1 Pin, Yoke 
1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 3/8-16 
1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/8 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd, 

# 1 0-32x1 1 j2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Use As Required. 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-�012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4086 Dodge Truck 

(Issued 2-24-48) 

Printed in C. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4087 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4087 

Frame & Field Assembl;t: & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used W1th 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2127) 1 Frame & Field Assembly SS-6LB 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4014A 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

Outer BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins,, Term. Stud 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, BX-321 2 Screw, Sw1tch Mtg,, Rd. Hd. 

Inner #10-32x5j16 
MAW-12t 2 Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg, Sc., 

MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded Skpf. # 10 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 

MAX-58 1 Equalizer Miscellaneous Parts 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil EBA-33 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. EBA-1213 1 Spring, Antl-Drift 

MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. EBA-1225 1 Sprmg, Meshing 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. EBA-1232 1 Pmion 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U.R. EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaming 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EBA-2006 1 Locating Pin 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, EBA-2007 2 Plate, Spring Anchor 

5/16 EBA-2008 1 Lock Ring 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat EBA-2031 1 Shaft 

Hd. #10-32x7j16 EBA-2105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term, Stud, MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 

5/16 MAW-2129 1 BEARING ASSY., 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. INTERMEDIATE 

5/16-24 MAW-130 1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru PS-1223 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 l\:A'N-131 1 Pm, Dowel 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy,, Comm. End #10-32x1 1/2 
MAD-110 1 Felt BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush #10-32 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 
MAW-2128 1 

MU-54 * 

MU-54A * 

MU-54B * 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
ARMATURE 
Washer, Thrust, 1/32'' Thick 
Washer, Thrust, 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Thrust, 3/64'' Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4087 Aircooled 

(Issued 3-6-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: \\?here part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4088 STAR TING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4088 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2150) 1 Frame & Field Assembly 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Oute r 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-12 t 2 Brush 
MAW-13 t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal, 5j16-24 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer 
MAX-8005AS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-1007D 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAX-1010D 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37C 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. U0-32x7 /16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5j16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1 j4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61 

MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1123A 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 

BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4088 Autocar 

(Issued 1-3-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4089 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4089 

(Issued 11-27 -50) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAX-2150A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn, 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins,, Term, Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins,, Term, Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal 
MA X-58 1 Equalizer 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37C 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Groung, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7J16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assenit-ly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
MAW-2212 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 

MZ-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 

1/32" Thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D,E., 

1/64" Thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 

3/64'' Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EBB-16 
EBA-513 
EBA-525 
EBA-1233 
EBA-8032 
EBB-1631 
MAX-132 
MAX-1024 
MAX-1133 
MAB-49A 

BX-714 

BX-794 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Retaining Ring 
1 Pinion 
1 SHAFT & DRIVE SPRING 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Pin, Bendix 
Band, Cover 
Head Assy ., Drive End 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
U0-32x1 1/2 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH iiT, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4089 Continental 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4090 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4090 

UNIT APPLI9ATION 

MAX-4090 Chrysler (Canada) 

(Issued 2-16-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipp>ent & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4091 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4091 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAX-2127) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-6L 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4001 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
I\IAB -31 1 WJ.sher, Ins., Term. Stud, 1 2X-196 1 Lockwasher, 0110 

Outer BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, SX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

Inner #10-32x5j16 
MAW-12t 2 Brush X-1 270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded Skpf. #10 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer Miscellaneous Parts 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY .MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil EB-108 2 Lockwasher MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MAX-1 009 1 Coil, Field L.L. EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression I\TCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U.R. EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 

MN-2 1 2 Pin, Dowel EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

Stud, 5/16 EBA-2 1 1  1 Shaft & Pinion 
8X-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY ., 

Hd. # 1 0-32x7 /16 INTERMEDIATE 
1 2X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

5j16 MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. PS-1 123D 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

5/16-24 MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 2X-1 99 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 X-71 4  1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
#10-32x1 1 /2 

BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., C.E. #10-32 
MAD-1 1 0  1 Felt 

MZ - 19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW- 2012S. 

MAK-61 1 
MAW-2105 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 
X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4091 Palmer Bros. 

(Issued 4-18-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

••NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4093 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4093 

(Issued 7-8-52 ) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAX-2156 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing,lns., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal 

MAX-58 1 Equalizer 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin,Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
SX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7/16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. 
MAW-2184 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 

End 

MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & D. E., 

1/32" Thick 
X-264 1 Key, Woodruff, #9 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 
SX-173 

12X-196 
SX-832 

12X-1014 
SX-321 

X-1270 

MAC-1058B 
MAB-49A 
MAW-24 

X-489 
SX-714 

SX-794 

1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher,#10 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher,5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x5/16 
2 Washer,SWitch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Assy. , Drive End 
1 BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Oiler 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVIC E  MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4093 Columbian Bronze 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Paru List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4094 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4094 

(Issued 2-4-54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GJ-20 2 
MAX-2150 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MCL-3005CS 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1008 1 
MAX-1009 1 
MCL-1007F 1 
MCL-1010F 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37C 1 

SX-61 2 

12X-1014 2 

SX-1376 2 

12X-199 2 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Conn. 
Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Equalizer 
FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, L. R. 
Coil, Field, L. L. 
Coil, Field, U. L. 
Coil, Field, U. R. 

Pin,Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7/16 
L.ockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

MAK-61 
MAW-2184 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-264 

MAC-1058B 
MAB-49A 
MAW-24 

X-489 
SX-714 

SX-794 

1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

D. E., 1/32" Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, #9 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Assy. , Drive End 
1 BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Oiler 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 
MAD-110 1 

MZ-19 4 

Head Assy. , Comm. End 
Felt 
Spring, Brush 

UNIT 

MAX-4094 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed," 

APPLICATION 

Daybrook 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAX-4095 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4095 
(Issued 2-24 -55) 

Frame & Field Assembll & Parts Used With Switch Assemblr & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1W\X-2156A 1 Frame & Field Assembly MAX-140L 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SST -4012 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

fM.B-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection SX-164 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. SX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

Stud, Outer 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. SX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., 

Stud, Inner Rd. Rd. #10-32x5/16 
MAW-12t 2 Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Screw , 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded Skpf. #10 
MAX-47 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAX-58 1 Equalizer Miscellaneous Parts 
MCL-3005CS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
MAX-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
MAX-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MCL-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U. L. EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MCL-1010F 1 Coil, Field, U. R. EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 

Stud, 5/16 EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
8X-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 

Flat Hd. #10-32x7/16 MAX-1024 1 Band, Cover 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy. , Intermediate 

5/16 MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. PS-1260B 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 

5/16-24 MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-20128. 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 
MAW-2105 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int., 
1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

UNIT 

MAX-4095 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
rhey are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

J. I. Case 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY -4109A,B STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4109A,B 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MAY-2115A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

DK-45 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

GK-38 
MAB-30 

MAW-13t 
MAW-37 
MAX-35 

MAX-44 
MAX-64 
MAX-67 
MAY-12At 
MAY-28 
MAY-33 
MAY�1007F 
MAY-1008A 
MAY-1009A 
MAY-1010 

MN-21 
8X-61 

12X-201 
BX-830 

MW-20A 
12X-199 

4 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 

Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Washer, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Connector, Field Coil 
Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. 
Brush 
Stud, Terminal 
Connector 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Screw, Brush Ground, 
Flat Hd. #10-32x7j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud,3/8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-96 1 Washer, Thrust, C.E. 
MAY -2030 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
M AW-31 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 

MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust 1/32" thick 
MU-54A 1 Washer, Thrust 1/64" thick 
MU-54B 1 Washer, Thrust 3/64" thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-116L 
SS-1128 
SS-59 
SS-61 
SS-128 
SS-4204A 

12X-201 

1 Connector 
1 Core Assy. 
1 Screw, Link 
1 Spring 
1 Core 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
2 Lockwasher, Switch Term.,3/8 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts (Continued) 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
8X-467 4 Screw, Switch Mtg., Hex. Hd. 

1J4-20x3j8 
8X-830 2 Nut, Switch Term. Hex. 

3/8-16 
X-1272 4 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 1/4 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-2087 1 Yoke 
MAW-3132A 1 STARTER CLUTCH 
MAX-37 1 Gasket, Dust Cover to 

Switch 
MAX-38 
MAX-39 
MAX-46 
MAX-41 
MAX-42 

SS-56 
8X-97 
BX-147 
8X-311 

X-401 
12X-1014 

X-1270 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1094 

MP-41A 
8X-714 

8X-794 

1 Cover, Dust 
1 Plate, Dust 
1 Spring, Yoke 
1 Bushing, Yoke Pivot, 1 1/4" 
1 Bushing, Yoke Pivot, 

1 9J16" 
1 Pin, Link 
1 Screw, Hex. Hd. 5J16-18x3 1/4 
1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex 5/16-18 
4 Screw, Dust Cover, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
1 Pin, Cotter, 1J16x3J8 
1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 5/16 
4 Washer, Dust Cover Skpf, #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY -4109A,B Chrysler Corp. 

(Issued 1-23-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4114,A,B STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAY-4114,A,B 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAY-2113B) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAX-64 
MAX-57 
MAY-31 
MAY-1007G 
MAY-1008A 
MAY-1009A 
MAY-lOlOA 

MAY-1033 
MAY-12A 

:MN-21 
SW-753 
BX-61 
BX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 ·Field Connection Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Insulation 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil � L.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

U.R. 
1 Connector & Brush Assy. 
2 BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. sc. 
1 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Look Washer 

Comm. End Read Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Comm. End Head Assembly 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-95 1 Thrust Washer 
MAY -2030 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAW-31 1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

MU-54 + Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
MU-54A + Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
MU-54B + Thrust Washer - 3/54" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SW-2677A 1 STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
12X-201 1 3/8 Lock Washer 

8X-830 1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
8X-321 2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Scr� 

X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No• Used Name of Part 

MAW-33 
* 

* 

BX-179 
12X-201 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

MAW-24 
:MN-18 
PS-1090S 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
BX-794 

Assembly 
No. 

MAY-4114 
MAY-4114A 
MAY-4114B 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-19-42) 

Yoke 
Assembly 
MAW-2103A 
MAW-2103 
MAW-2103 

Starter 
Clutch 
MAW-3132A 
W.Y-3099 
MAW-3132A 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

+ Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4114 A,B Dodge Truck 

Primed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4130 STARTTIW MOTOR PAR'I'S LIST 

PRELIMlliARY 

MAY-4130 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAY-3140) l 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 l 
MAB-31 l 
MAB-85 l 
MAK-80 l 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-67 l 
MAY-34 l 
MAY-l007F l 
MAY-l008A l 
MAY-l009A l 
MAY-2010A l 
MAY-2033 l 
MAY-l2A l 
MAY-l2B l 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 l 
8X-6l 2 

l2X-l014 l 
8X-l376 l 
MW-20A 2 

l2X-l99 2 
l2X-l014 l 

8X-l376 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
BRUSH ASSY.- GROUNDED 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil Connector 
Insulation 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy. 

Connector & Br. Assy. 
BRUSH-3" Pigtail 
BRUSH-4 l/2" Pigtai 

Dowel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#l0-32x7/l6 F lat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
l/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

l 
l 
4 
l 

Comm. End Plate Assy. 
Felt .Pad 
Brush S�ring 
Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAY-2064 

MU-54 
X-261 

l 5/8 Steel Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MU-37 
SS-6RA 
SS-4003 

12X-l96 
8X-832 

l2X-l0l4 
SX-1372 
SX-321 

X-1270 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-7805 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8734 
EB-9911 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-llOOA 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
S:X:-794 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Connector 
SOLENOID STARTTIW SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 Hd. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
l Shaft Spring Sc. 
l Comnression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
l Take Up Suring 
1 S - A Assembly 
l Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-16-41) 

UNIT APPLIC ATION 
MAY-4130 Chrysler Marine 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4130M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4130M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAY -3140A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38C 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85A 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. 
MAY-12At 1 Brush 
MAY-12Bt 1 Brush 
MAY-33 1 Connector 
MAY-34A 1 Stud, Terminal 

MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MAY-1008A 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAY-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain Term. Stud 

X-180 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 

X-2889 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7J16 

MW-20C 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-3059D 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 Washer, Steel 
MAY -2064M 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 

MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust, 1J32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAX-140R 1 Connector 
SSR-4001M 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5 J16 

BX-2843 2 Nut, Hex. 5J16-24 
BX-2853 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
BX-20 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5J16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-99A 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108A 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7805A 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-7806A 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807A 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819SA 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503A 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8734A 1 Ring, Take-Up 
EB-9911A 1 Shaft & Pinion 

MAB-1024N 1 Band, Cover 
MN-18 1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
PS-llOOC 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

MP-41A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
8X-2875 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
X-2882 1 Screw, Cover Band, Fill. Hd. 

# 10-32x1 1,72 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY-1012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4130M Chrysler Marine 

(Issued 4-18-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4131 STARTT�TG MOTOR PA."RTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAY-4131 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAY-2140) 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAK-80 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAX-54 
MAX-57 
MAY-34 
MAY-1007F 
MAY-l008A 
MAY-1009A 
MAY-lOlOA 

MAY-1033 
MAY-12A 

MN-21 
MU-37 
SX:-51 

lZX-1014 
SX:-1375 
lEN-20A 

lZX:-199 
12X-1014 

SX:-1375 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Washer 
2 BRUSH ASS Y. - GROUNDED 
4 Pole Piece 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Insulation 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil & Br. Assy.-

U.R. 
1 Connector & Br. Assy. 
2 BRUSH-Long Pigtail 
2 Do wel Pin 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
2 #l0-32x7/15 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 5/15 Lock Washer 
1 5/15-24 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/15 Lock Washer 
1 5/15-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Ar mature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-51 1 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAY-2054 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

MU-54 1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
X-251 1 #5 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MU-37 
SS-5RA 
SS-4003 

12X-196 
8X-832 

lZX:-1014 
SX:-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
EB-108 
EB-7805 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-211 
MAW-24 

MN-18 
PS-llOOA 
MP-41A 
SX:-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Connector 
S OLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/15-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/16 Rd. H d. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 H d. Spring Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Compression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
1 DRIVE SPR ING 
1 Take Up Spring 
1 S - A Assembly 
1 Head Ban d  
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. H d. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-16-41) 

UNIT APPLICAT ION 

MAY-4131 Chrysler Marine 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4131M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4131M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAY -2140A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
· GK-38C 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85A 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. 
MAY-12At 2 Brush 
MAY-33 1 Connector 
MAY-34A 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAY-1008A 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAY-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

X-180 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 

X-2889 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7j16 

MW-20C 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002L 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 Washer, Thrust, C.E, 
MAY -2064M 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 

MN-18 1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAX-140R 1 Connector 
SSR-4001M 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
12X'-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5j16 

SX-2843 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
SX-2853 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
SX-20 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-2A 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108A 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806A 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807A 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819SA 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503A 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705A 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734A 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211A 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-1024N 1 Band, Cover 

PS-1100C 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MP-41A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

SX-2875 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

X-2882 1 Screw, Cover Band, Fill. 
Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY-2012AS. 

I UNIT APPLICATION 

I MAY-4131M Chrysler Marine 

(Issued 4-18-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stOcking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAY-4132 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAY-4132 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MA.Y-2142 ) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-13 
MA.W-29 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAX-64 
MAX-67 
MAY-31 
MAY-1007G 
MAY-1008A 
MAY-lOOQA 
MAY-lOlOA 

MAY-1033 
MAY-12A 

MN-21 
SW-764 
8 X-61 
BX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-H9 

Comm.. End 

MAX-2002 
MAD-:-llO 

MZ-19 
X-3QO 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Insulation 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

U.R. 
1 Connector & Brush Assy. 
2 BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm.. End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
l Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-Q6 
MAY-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SW-2813 1 STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
12X-20l 1 3/8 Lock Washer 

8X-830 1 3/ 8-16 Hex. Nut 
BX-321 2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Scr�w 

X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
l 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAW-2148 
MAW-3132A 

MZ-175 
8X-179 

12X-201 

MA.W-24 
MN-18 
PS-1194A 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSIDlBLY 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BR G .  
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 1-20-42 ) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4132 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers arc shown in parenchesis 
they arc for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled •• needed." 

Equipmenc • Paru U11 Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY -4134M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4134M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAY -3121A) 
GK-38C 

MAB-30 
MAB-31A 

MAB-85A 
MAK-80A 

MAW-13 t 
MAX-64 
MAX-67 
MAY-12A t 
MAY-12B t 
MAY-33 
MAY-34A 
MAY-1007R 
MAY-1008B 
MAY-1009B 
MAY-1010H 

MN-21A 
MU-37G 

X-180 

12X-1014 

X-2889 

MW-20C 
12X-199 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Ins., Term, Stud, 

Outer 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Washer, Ins., Term.Stud, 

Inner 
2 Brush, Grounded 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
1 Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. 
1 Brush 
1 Brush 
1 Connector 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
2 Pin, Dowel 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain 

5/16 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. # 1 0-32x7 j16 
2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-3059D 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MAW-75A 
MAW-'76 
MAY-2069M 

MU-54 
X-261 

End 
1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust 
2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 1 Connector 
SSR-4001M 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5j16 

SX-2843 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
SX-2853 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
BX-20 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-17A 
EB-108A 
EB-7806A 
EB-7807A 
EB-7819SA 
EB-8503A 
EB-8705A 
EB-8734A 

EBA-1711A 
MAB-1024N 
MAW-70 
MAW-71A 

MAW-72A 

MAW-84A 
MAW-87 
MAX-1060A 
MAW-77 

MG-77A 

X-489A 

MN-18 
PS-1106A 

MN-21A 
MP-41A 

BX-21 

19X-89 

12X-196 

12X-199 

8X-2873 

8X-2875 

8X-2892 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Ring, Take Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Felt, Int. Plate 
Retainer, Felt Washer, Int. 
Plate 

1 Guard, Felt Washer, Int. 
Plate 

1 Shaft, Bendix Drive 
1 Gear, Bendix Shaft 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 BEARING,ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press 

in, 1f4 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent 

Bronze 
3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3f8 
3 Screw, Housing, Hex. Hd. 

1/4-20x1 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., 

#10 
3 Lockwasher, Housing Sc., 

1/4 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 Plug, Pipe, 1/S 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY -1012AS 

NOTE: - Part numbers shown in parenthesis 
are not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4134M Chrysler Marine 

(Issued 1-26-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY -4135M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4135M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAY -2121A) 
GK-38C 

MAB-30 
M AB-31A 

MAB-85A 
MAW-13 t 
MAX-64 
MAX-67 
MAY-12At 
MAY-33 
MAY-34A 
MAY-1007R 
MAY-1008B 
MAY-1009B 
MAY-1010H 

MN-21A 
MU-37G 

X-180 

12X-1014 

X-2889 

MW-20C 
12X-199 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 

2 

2 

Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Brush, Grounded 
Connector 
Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. 
Brush 
Connector 
Stud, Terminal 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain 
5j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud 
5j16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Rd. #10-32x7j16 

2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002L 
MAD-110 

MZ-19A 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 

MAW-75A 
MAW-76 
MAY-2069M 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End 

1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust 
2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 
SSR-4001M 
12X-196 
12X-1014 

8X-2843 
BX-2853 
8X-20 

X-127U 

1 Connector 
1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Lockwasher, 5j16 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg,, Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Part 
No. 

EBA-16A 
EB-108A 
EB-7805A 
EB-7806A 
EB-7807A 
EB-7819SA 
EB-8503A 
EB-8734 A 

EBA-1611A 
MAB-1024N 
MAW-70 
MAW-71A 

MAW-72A 

MAW-84A 
MAW-87 
MAX-1060A 
MAW-77 

MG-77A 

X-489A 

MN-18 
PS-1106A 

MN-21A 
MP-41A 

8X-21 

19X-89 

12X-196 

12X-199 

8X-2873 

8X-2875 

BX-2892 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

Lockwasher 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
Ring, Take Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Felt,lnt. Plat e 
Retainer, Felt Washer, Int. 
Plate 

1 Guard, Felt Washer, Int. 
Plate 

1 Shaft, Bendix Drive 
1 Gear, Bendix Shaft 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 BEARING,ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press 

In, 1/4 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbnet 

Bronze 
3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x3j8 
3 Screw, Housing, Hex, Hd. 

1j4-20x1 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., 

#10 
3 Lockwasher, Housing Sc., 

1/4 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-3? 
1 Plug, !-»Ipe, 1/8 

1 2 J 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY -2012AS. 

NOTE; - Part numbers shown in parenthesis 
are not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4135M Chrysler Marine 

(Issued 1-26-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY -4138 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4138 

(Issued 1-15-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAY -2118A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. EBA-59 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe EB-108 2 Lockwasher 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, EBA-507 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

Outer EBA-1205 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 

Inner EBA-1231 1 Screw Shaft 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. EBA-5932 1 Pinion 
MAY-12At 2 Brush MAB-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
MAY-33 1 Connector MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY ., 
MAY-34 1 Stud, Terminal INTERMEDIATE 
MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs., Bronze 

M AX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil PS-1209 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U .L. MAB-88 1 P in, Dowel 
MAY -1008A 1 Coil, Field, L.R. MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L.L. X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
MAY -1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. #10-32x1 1/2 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10-32 

5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Rd. #10-32x7 j16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY-2012AS. 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2D02CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 
MAY-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, C.E. 
ARMATURE ASSY. 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, C.E. & 

Inter m.edi ate 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAY -4138 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Fairbanks Morse Co., 
U.S. Motors 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY -41 39 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4139 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAY-3124) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 

MA B-31 1 

MAB-85 1 

MAK-80 1 

MAW-13t 2 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-67 1 

MAY-12At 1 
MAY -1 2Bt 1 
MAY -33 1 
MAY -34 1 
MAY -1007F 1 
MAY-1 008A 1 
MAY -1 009A 1 
MAY-1 0 1 0  1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

8X-61 2 

X-1 0 1 4  2 

8X-1376 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection, 
C.E. 
Washer, Insulating, Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Bushing, Insulating, Term. 
Stud 
Washer, Insulating, Term. 
Stud, Inner 
Brush, Grounded 
Connector, Field Coil 
Insulation, Field Connection, 
D.E. 
Brush 
Brush 
Connector, Brush 
Stud, Terminal, 5/1 6-24 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Grd., Flat 
Hd., #1 0-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/1 6-24 

MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1 /4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAX-3059 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-1 1 0  1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer. Steel 
MAW -75 1 Washer, Thrust. Intermediate 
MAW-76 1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
MAY -2069 1 Armature 

MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust 1 /32" thick 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-17 
EB-1 08 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bendix Drive Assembly 

Lock Washer 

EB-781 9S 1 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
Shaft Spring Sc. 
Compression Sleeve 
Driving Head EB-8503 

EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-171 1 
MAB-1024F 
MAW-70 
MAW-71 
MAW-72 
MAW-84 
MAW-87 
MAX-1 077 

MAW-77 

MG-77A 

X-489 
MN-18 
PS-1220 

MN-21 
MP-41 A 

8X-89 

X-196 

X-199 
X-261 

SX-31 1 

X-505 
X-715 

SX-794 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

3 

3 
2 
3 

1 
1 

1 

Driving Spring 
Take Up Ring 
S-A Assembly 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Felt, Int. Plate 
Retainer, Felt Washer, Int. Plate 
Guard, Felt Washer, Int. Plate 
Shaft, Bendix Drive 
Gear, Bendix Shaft 
Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 

Bearing, Arm. Shaft, 
Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing, Bendix Shaft, 
Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in 1/4 

Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Housing Assy ., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Housing Attaching, Hex. 
Hd. 1 j4-20x1 
Lockwasher, Brg. Retainer Sc., 
#10 
Lockwasher, Housing Sc., 1 /4 
Key, Woodruff, #6 
Screw, Bearing Retainer, Rd. Hd. 
#1 0-32x3j8 
Plug, Pipe, 1/8 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1 /4 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAY-101 2AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY -4139 Autocar 

(Issued 1 0-1 0-46) 

P rinted in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4145 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4145 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAY-2127) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-6R 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4003 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

Outer BX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

Inner #10-32x5j16 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc. 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. Skpf. #10 
MAY-12At 2 Brush, Insulated 
MAY-33 1 Connector Miscellaneous Parts 
MAY-34 1 Stud, Terminal 

EBB-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti-Drift MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U.L. EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining MAY-1008A 1 Coil, Field, L.R. EBA-2006 1 Pin, Locating MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L.L. EBA-2007 2 Plate, Spring Anchor MAY-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. EBA-2008 1 Ring, Lock MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EBA-2031 1 Shaft MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, EBA-2105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 5/16 EBB-832 1 Pinion BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat MAW-2129 1 BEARING ASSY., Hd. #10-32x7 /16 INTERMEDIATE 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MAW-130 1 Bearing Abs. Bronze 5/16 MAX-1024 1 Band, Cover 8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. PS-1223 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 5/16-24 MAW-131 1 Pin, Dowel MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

Corum. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With #10-32x1 1/2 
BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Sauare 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy ., Corum. End #10-32 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
* Use As Required. 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY-2012AS, MAK-61 1 

MAY-2163 1 
MU-54 * 

MU-54A * 

MU-54B * 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, Corum. End 
ARMATURE 
Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
1 j32" Thick 
Washer, Thrust, C,E. & D.E., 
1j64" Thick 
Washer, Thrust, C.E. � D.E., 
3/64" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4145 Chrysler (Industrial) 

(Issued 4-17-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed."" 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4146 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4146 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
& Parts Used Part No. 

Part 
No. 

GJ-20 
(MAY -3150) 

GK-38 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 

MAW-13t 
MAX-67 
MAY-12At 
MAY-12Bt 
MAY-33 
MAY-34 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MAY -3005BS 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAY-1007F 1 
MAY-1008A 1 
MAY-1009A 1 
MAY-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

BX-61 2 

12X-1014 2 

8X-1376 2 

12X-199 2 

Name of Part 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Conn. 
Washer, Ins,, Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush, Grounded 
Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. 
Brush 
Brush 
Connector 
Stud, Terminal 
Field Coil Package 

Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 

Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5f16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. 4H0-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud 
5/16 
Nut, Term. stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
Armature Assembly MAY-2184 1 

MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #9 

MU-54 2 
X-264 1 

MAC-1058 
MAB-49A 
MAW-24 

X-489 
X-714 

BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Head Assy., Drive End 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in 1/4 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAY -1012AS. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used 

MAX-3059 1 
MAD-110 1 

MZ-19 4 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Felt 
Spring, Brush 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAY-4146 

(Issued 7 -14-48) 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Lift Truck Inc. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAY -4147 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4147 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

(MAY-2157) 1 
DK- 45 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-30 1 

MAW-13t 2 
MAW-37 1 
MAX-35 1 

MAX-44 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-67 1 
MAY-12At 2 
MAY-28 1 
MAY-33 1 
MAY-1007F 1 
MAY-1008A 1 
MAY-1009A 1 
MAY-1010 1 

MN-21 2 

8X-61 2 

12X-201 2 
8X-830 2 

MW-20A 
12 X-199 

2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field ftssy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud 
Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Connector, Field Coil 
Insulation 
Brush 
Stud, Terminal 
Connector 
Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Screw, Brush Ground Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 3/8-
16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler, Hinge Top Press in 

1/4 

ArmaturE! Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Washer, Armature Thrust, C.E. 
MAY -2030 1 Armature Assy. 
MAW-31 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1j32" thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1j64" thick 
MU -54B * Washer, Thrust, 3 j64" thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 
No. 
Used 

SS-116L 1 
SS-1057A 1 
SS-57 1 
SS-59 1 
SS-61 1 
SS-4204 1 

12 X-201 2 
8X-467 4 

8X-830 2 
X-1272 4 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
Moving Core Assy. 

Cover 
Link Screw 
Spring 

Solenoid Starting Switch 
Lockwasher, Switch Term., 3/8 
Screw, Switch Mtg., Hex. Hd. 
1j4-20x3j8 
Nut, Switch Term., Hex, 3/8-16 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 1/4 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-2087 1 Yoke 
MAX-37 1 Gasket, Dust Cover to Switch 
MAX-38 1 Cover, Dust 
MAX:-39 1 Plate, Dust 
MAX-41 1 Bushing, Yoke Pivot, 1 1/4 L. 
MAX-42 1 Bushing, Yoke Pivot, 1 9j16 L. 
MAX-46 1 Spring, Yoke 
MAY -3158 1 Starter, Clutch 

SS-56 1 Pin, Link 
8X-97 1 Screw, Yoke Pivot, Hex. Hd. 

8X-147 
8X-311 

X-401 
12X-1014 

X-1270 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1094 

MP-41A 
8X-715 

8X-794 

5j16-18x3 1/4 
1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 5/16-18 
4 Screw, Dust Cover, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
1 
1 
4 

Pin, Cotter, Yoke Pin, 1j16x3j8 
Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 5j16 
Washer, Dust Cover, Skpf.#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAY -2012AS. 

* Use as required. 

Unit Application 

MAY -4147 D.W. Onan 

Printed in U.S. A. 

(Issued 1-14 -47) 
File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4149M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4149M 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No, Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

(MAY -3127) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38C 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Filed Connection 
MAB-31A 1 Washer, Ins,, Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85A 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80A 1 Washer, Ins,, Term.Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-13t. 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn. D.E 
MAY-12At 1 Brush, Insulated 
MAY-12Bt 1 Brush, Insulated 
MAY-3� 1 Connector 
MAY-34A 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAY-1007R 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAY-1001:!B 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAY-10t>9B 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAY-1010H 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
X-180 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
X-2389 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

12X-l99. 
Hd. # 10-32x7 j16 

2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembl;y: & Parts Used With 
.) 

MAX-3059D 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature AssemblX & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAY-2179M 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54F • Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1j32" thick 

Mu-54G • Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
1/64" thick 

MU-54J • Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
,046" thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
, 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-89R 1 
SSR-4001M 1 
12X-196 1 
12X-1014 2 

Connector 

Switch Assembly & Parts(Continued) 

Part 
No. 

8X-2843 
8X-2853 

X-20 

X-1270 

EBA-87 
EBA-4805 
EBA-4807 
EBA-4808 
EBA-4813 
EBA-4825 
EBA-4833 
EBA-7906 
EBA-8731 
EBA-8732 
MAB-1024N 
MAX-80 
MAX-1078 

MN-18 
MN-18B 

MN-18C 

MN-18D 

PS-1250 
MP-41A 

19X-933 

X-2873 

X-2875 

No. 
Used Name Of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 

#10 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
* 

* 

* 

1 
1 

3 

1 

1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Plate, Spring Anchor 
Ring, Lock 
Spring, Anti-Drift 
Spring, M 'Shing 
Ring, Retaining 
Pin, Locating 
Shaft 
Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Gasket, Int. Bearing 
Int. Brg. & Oil Seal 
Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E., 
.032" thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E., 
.015" thick 
Washer, Arm, Thrust, D.E., 
,042" thick 
Housing Assy,, Pinion 

BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 

Screw, Int. Brg., Flat Hd. 
#10-32x9f16 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/4 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

tBRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY -1012AS. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4149M Chrysler Marine 

(Issued 1-19-48) 

SWITCH, SOLENOID 
Lockwasher, #10 
Lockwasher, 5/16 

1 2 3 4 5 Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pahs List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY -4 150M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4150M 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

No. Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

(MAY -2127A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38C 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud , 

Outer 
MAB-85A 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn., D.E. 
MAY- 12At 2 Brush, Insulated 
MAY-33 1 Connector 
MAY-34A 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAY- 1007R 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAY-1008B 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAY-1009B 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAY-1010H 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5j16 
X-180 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 5/1 

X-2889 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Rd. #10-32x7j16 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002L 1 
MAD-110 1 

MZ-19A 4 

Head Assy ., Comm. End 
Felt 
Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAY-2179M 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54F * Washer,Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
1 j32" thick 

MU-54G * Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
1/64" thick 

MU-54J * Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E., 
,046" thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-89R 1 
SSR-4001M 1 
12X-196 1 
12X-1014 2 

Connector 
SWITCH, SOLENOID 

Lockwasher, #10 
Lockwasher, 5/16 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts (Contmued) 

Part 
No. 

8X-2843 
8X-2853 

X-20 

X-1270 

EBA-79 
EBA-4808 
EBA-4833 
EBA-7213 
EBA-7225 
EBA-7905 
EBA-7906 
EBA-7907 
EBA-7931 
EBA-7932 

MAB-1024N 
MAX-80 
MAX- 1078 

MN-18 
MN-18B 

MN-18C 

MN-18D 

PS- 1250 
MP-4 1A 

1 9X-933 

X-2873 

X-2875 

No. 
Used Name Of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/ 16-24 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 

#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
* 

* 

* 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
Ring, Lock 
Ring, Retaining 
Spring, Anti-Drift 
Spring, Meshing 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Pin, Locating 
Plate, Spring Anchor 
Shaft, Screw 
Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Gasket, Int. Bearing 
Int. Brg. & Oil Seal 
Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E., 
,032" thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E., 
.015" thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust D.E., 
.042" thick 

1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Screw, Int. Brg., Flat Rd. 

#10-32x9j 16 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 

# 10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY -�012AS. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4150M Chrysler (Manne) 

(Issued 1-20-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4151 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4151 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAY -2142) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAW-13t 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAW-205 
MAX-64 
MAX-67 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

MAY-12A t 2 
MAY-31 1 
MAY-33 1 
MAY-1007G 1 
MAY-1008A 1 
MAY-1009A 1 
MA Y-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-764 1 
SX-61 2 

8X-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush, Grounded 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Insulating Block 
Insulation, Switch Contact 
Connector, Field Coil 
Insulation, Field Connection 
D.E. 
Brush 
Stud, Terminal 
Connector 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Pin, Dowel 
Contact, Switch, Lower 
Screw, Brush, Ground Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MMC-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ- 1.9 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MAY-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

End 
1 ARMATUR E ASSY. 
1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 
* Washer, Thrust, 1/32'' thick 
* Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
* Washer, Thrust, 3/64" thcik 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
SW-2813 1 SWITCH, STARTER 

12X-201 1 Lockwasher, 3/8 
SX-830 1 Nut, Hex. 3/8-16 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

1 2 3 4 5 

Starting Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No . .  
No. Used Name of Part 

MAD-95 1 
MAW-161 1 
MAW-2199 1 
MAW-3132A 1 
MAX-52 1 

8X-179 1 
12X-201 1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Retainer, Yoke Spring 
Spring, Yoke 
Yoke 
STARTER CLUTCH 
Pin, Yoke 
Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 3/8-16 
Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/8 

Miscellaneous Parts 
MAW-24 1 

MN-18 1 
PS-1194B 1 

MP-41A 1 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Housing Assy ., Pinion 

BEARING, AB SORBENT 
BRONZE 

8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x 1 1/2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Sq. #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY -2012AS 

* Use as Required. 

NOTE: - Part numbers shown in parenthesis are 
not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4151 Dodge (Truck) 

(Issued 2-24-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4152 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4152 

(Issued 10-3-55) 

Frame & Field Assembl;t: & Parts Used With Switch Assembl;t: & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAY-2166 1 Frame & Field Assy. MAX-140R 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4003 1 SOLENOID STARTING 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field SWITCH 
Connection 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ina., Term. Stud 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn., 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

D. E. #10 -32x5/16 
MAY-33 1 Connector, Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc. , 
MAY-34 1 Stud, Terminal Skpf. #10 
MAY-2012AS 1 BRUSH SET 
MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE Miscellaneous Parts 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
MAY-1008A 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAY-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-61 2 Screw, Br. Ground, Flat Hd. 

#10-32x7/16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembl� & Parts Used With 
MAX-2002 1 Head Assy. , .Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembl;t: & Part Used With 
MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust,Comm.End 
MAY -2181 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54 2 Washer,Thrust,C.E. &Int., 
1/32" Thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

EB-87 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8711 1 
EB-8734 1 

MAW-24 1 
MAW-2129 1 

MAW-130 1 
PS-1211A 1 

MAW-131 1 
MP-41A 1 

8X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

UNIT 

MAY-4152 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Shaft & Pinion 
Ring, Take-Up 

Cover, Band 
Bearing Assy,, 
Intermediate 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
BEARING,ABS.BRONZE 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

APPLICATION 

Continental 

File in 
Equipment & Paru List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAY-4153 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4153 
(Issued 1-13-56) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used Wtth 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAY-2150C 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field 
Connection 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection, D. E. 
MAY-33 1 Connector 
MAY-34 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAY-2012ES 1 BRUSH SET 
MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
MAY-1008A 1 Coil, Field, L. R, 
MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAY-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
8X-61 2 Screw, Br. Ground, 

Flat Hd. #10-32x7/16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAK-61 
MAY-2217 

MU-54 

MAC-1062 
MAB-124 

MAW-24 
X-489 

SX-714 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. 
1 ARMATURE 
2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 

D. E., 1/32" Thick 
& 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Head Assy., Drive End 

End 

1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Oiler 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4153 Meyer Products 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenth-esis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4154 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

MAY-4154 
(Issued 6-28-56) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAY-2166 1 Frame & Field Assy. MAX-140R 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4003 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. 10-32 
Connection 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, 10 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
Outer 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, 10-32x5/16 

Inner X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Conn. , Skpf. 10 

D. E. 
MAY-33 1 Connector, Brueh Miscellaneous Parts 
MAY-34 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAY-2012AS 1 BRUSH SET EB-87 1 
MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EB-108 2 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil EB-7806 1 
MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U. L. EB-7807 1 
MAY-1008A 1 Coil, Field, L. R. EB-7819S 1 
MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L. L. EB-8503 1 
MAY-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. EB-8705 1 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EB-8711 1 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, MAW-24 1 

5/16 MAW-2129 1 
8X-61 2 Screw, Br. Ground, Flat MAW-130 1 

Hd. 10-32x7/16 PS-1211B 1 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MAW-131 1 

5/16 MP-41A 1 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 8X-714 1 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 8X-794 1 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 
MAY-2181 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
ARMATURE 
Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int., 
1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, D. E., 6 

UNIT 

MAY-4154 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

BENDI X DRIVE ASSY. 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Bearing Assy. , Intermediate 

BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
Housing Assy. , Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
10-32 

APPLICATION 

Jaeger 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



j-



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY -4201 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4201 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 
No. 

(MAY -2150A) 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 

MAX-67 

MAY-12Dt 
MAY-13t 
MAY-33 
MAY-34 
MAY-3005BS 
MAX-64 
MAY-1007F 
MAY-1008A 
MAY-1009A 
MAY-1010 

MN-21 
MU-37 

8X-61 

12X-1014 

BX-1376 

MW-20A 
12X-199 

No. Part No. 
Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 

2 

2 

2 
2 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term, Stud, 
Outer 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Insulation, Field Connector, 
D.E. 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Connector, Brush 
Stud, Terminal 
FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

Connector, Field Coil 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 

Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. # 10-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1j4 

MAX-2002CS 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 
1 

Spring, Brush 
Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, C.E. 
MAY-2162 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust 1/32" Thick 

MAW-24 
BX-714 

BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Sauare, 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY -2012BS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4201 Yale & Towne, 
Lewis Sheppard 

(Issued 4-18-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed."" 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAY-4301 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAY-4301 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAY -2156) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAX-67 1 Insulation, Field Connection, 

D.E. 
MAY-12Dt 2 Brush 
MAY-13 t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAY-33 1 Connector 
MAY-34 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAY-3005BS 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAX-64 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAY-1007F 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MAY-1008A 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAY-1009A 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAY-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7f16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
MAY -2184 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
X-264 1 Key, Woodruff, #9 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 
SSK-4005 
12X-196 

BX-832 
12X-1014 

BX-173 
BX-321 

X-1270 

MAC-1058B 
MAB-49A 

MAW-24 
X-489 

BX-714 

BX-794 

1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
1 SWITCH, STARTING 
1 Lockwasher,#10 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x5J16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Assy., Drive End 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Oiler 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY -2012BS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAY-4301 Lewis Sheppard 

(Issued 3-6-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub· parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 




